PPIC STATEWIDE SURVEY JULY 2024

Californians and the Environment—July 2024
Full Crosstabs — Likely Voters Only

Methodology Note:

Findings are based on a survey of 1,648 California adult residents, conducted online using the Ipsos KnowledgePanel. Interviews were conducted in
English and Spanish according to the respondents’ preferences. The median time to complete the survey was 18.9 minutes. Interviewing took place
from June 24-July 2, 2024.

These crosstabs are based on a subgroup of 1,261 likely voters. The sampling error, taking design effects from weighting into consideration, is +3.7
percent at the 95 percent confidence level for the unweighted sample of 1,261 likely voters. The sampling error for unweighted likely voter subgroups
is larger. Sampling error is only one type of error to which surveys are subject. Results may also be affected by factors such as question wording,
question order, and survey timing.

If you have any questions or require additional information regarding this survey, please contact surveys@ppic.org



mailto:surveys@ppic.org
https://www.ppic.org/survey/
https://www.ppic.org/publication/ppic-statewide-survey-californians-and-the-environment-july-2024/
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - July 2024 - Likely Voters

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters .
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:gl‘ltgl IIErr‘rI\E:)?ge Los Angeles Ora&gglos an | s Bay Area
Q1. Do you approve or Approve 53% 78% 12% 46% 82% 49% 19% 46% 45% 58% 54% 62%
disapprove of the way .
that Governor Disapprove 46% 21% 87% 53% 17% 51% 80% 53% 54% 41% 46% 36%
Newsom is handling  pon't know 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
environmental issues
in California? Unweighted n 1259 640 318 268 478 439 339 239 118 294 209 275
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Dem-Rep Seat Competitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast | Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 | 45+
Coast
Q1. Do you approve or Approve 44% 57% 61% 55% 57% 41% 47% 52% 55% 55% 48% 61% 56% 51%
disapprove of the way . o o o
that Governor Disapprove 54% 42% 38% 44% 42% 59% 53% 48% 43% 44% 52% 38% 43% 48%
Newsom is handling  pon't know 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
environmental issues
in California? Unweighted n 383 876 323 553 972 287 218 640 619 283 683 293 304 955
Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
No Yes ngt;z:;hool edcs:!:ggn Gcrggﬁgfe <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent
Q1. Do you approve or Approve 52% 60% 48% 45% 63% 51% 52% 56% 52% 58% 51% 56%
disapprove of the way _. o o o o o o o o o o o o
that Governor Disapprove 47% 40% 51% 54% 36% 48% 48% 44% 47% 41% 48% 42%
Newsom is handling  pon't know 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
environmental issues
in California? Unweighted n 1020 239 185 392 682 182 259 789 1051 208 912 342

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: June 24-July 2, 2024
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PPIC Statewide Surve

Californians and the Environment - July 2024 - Likely Voters

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters .
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:gl‘ltgl IIErr‘rI\E:)?ge Los Angeles Ora&gglos an | s Bay Area
Q2. Do you approve or Approve 52% 74% 13% 47% 78% 48% 18% 41% 43% 55% 52% 63%
disapprove of the way .
that the California Disapprove 47% 24% 86% 51% 19% 51% 80% 57% 55% 43% 47% 35%
Legislature is handling pon't know 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2%
environmental issues
in California? Unweighted n 1260 640 318 270 479 439 339 239 117 295 210 275
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Dem-Rep Seat Competitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast | Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 | 45+
Coast
Q2. Do you approve or Approve 41% 56% 62% 53% 55% 40% 47% 51% 52% 54% 46% 59% 55% 49%
disapprove of the way _. o o S
that the California Disapprove 57% 42% 37% 45% 43% 60% 53% 48% 45% 44% 53% 40% 43% 50%
Legislature is handling pon't know 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1%
environmental issues
in California? Unweighted n 382 878 323 555 974 286 217 642 618 284 683 293 305 955
Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
No Yes ngt;rs“c;hool egﬂgggi | Gﬁgl(;iga?e <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [ Own Rent
Q2. Do you approve or Approve 50% 58% 46% 45% 61% 48% 52% 55% 50% 58% 51% 53%
disapprove of the way _. o o o o o o o o o o o o
that the California Disapprove 48% 42% 52% 53% 38% 52% 47% 45% 48% 41% 48% 45%
Legislature is handling pon't know 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%
environmental issues
in California? Unweighted n 1022 238 186 393 681 182 261 788 1052 208 912 343

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: June 24-July 2, 2024
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - July 2024 - Likely Voters

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters .
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:gl‘ltgl Ilsrr‘rl‘?)?g Los Angeles Ora&gglos an | s Bay Area
Q3.H h of th Just about always 6% 9% 2% 3% 12% 2% 1% 5% 9% 6% 4% 6%
time coawn ';lg:ftn?st tl?e Most of the time 39% 60% 9% 29% 56% 36% 16% 30% 31% 42% 35% 48%
state governmentto  Only some of the time 56% 31% 88% 68% 32% 61% 82% 64% 60% 51% 60% 46%
do what is right when
it comes to handling  Never 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
?nn‘éi;ﬁpon:gigtgl issues  pon't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
) Unweighted n 1261 640 318 270 479 440 339 239 118 295 210 275
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Dem-Rep Seat Competitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast | Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+
Coast
Just about always 6% 5% 6% 5% 6% 4% 3% 7% 4% 9% 5% 4% 6% 5%
Q3. How much of the . o o o o o o o o o o o o o o
time can you trust the Most of the time 30% 42% 47% 40% 41% 31% 34% 36% 42% 41% 33% 45% 39% 38%
state governmentto  Only some of the time | 64% 52% 47% 55% 53% 65% 63% 57% 54% 50% 62% 51% | 55% | 56%
do what is right when
it comes to handling  Never 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
fn"‘éi;ﬁpofpsigtg' issues  pon't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0%
) Unweighted n 383 878 323 555 974 287 218 642 619 284 684 293 305 956
Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College g . .
No Yes only egﬁggtgign Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent
Q3.H h of th Just about always 5% 6% 5% 6% 5% 4% 4% 7% 5% 6% 6% 5%
time can you trust the Most of the time 38% 40% 34% 34% 45% 37% 36% 40% | 37% 46% 38% | 40%
state governmentto  Only some of the time 56% 54% 61% 59% 50% 58% 59% 53% 57% 47% 56% 55%
do what is right when
it comes to handling  Never 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1%
?n"‘éi;ﬁ?o":ﬁi';tf?' issues  pon't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
) Unweighted n 1022 239 186 393 682 182 261 789 1053 208 913 343

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: June 24-July 2, 2024
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - July 2024 - Likely Voters

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters .
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con %2“23' SF Bay Area | Los Angeles Ora&gglgan érr‘rl,?,?,%
global warming,
climate change, 19% 27% 5% 18% 32% 15% 6% 13% 28% 18% 19% 18%
greenhouse gases
loss of forests, forest 15% 16% | 16% | 13% | 17% | 13% | 15% 14% 23% 9% 16% 13%
water supply, drought,| 479, 15% | 18% | 18% | 15% | 18% | 17% 25% 1% 17% 15% 17%
gir;ig‘;'i';‘;f“s’;ggi‘"e 7% 9% | 4% | 6% | 9% | 6% | 4% 6% 5% 9% 4% 8%
Homelessness 6% 7% 7% 6% 4% 10% 6% 8% 4% 8% 5% 10%
pollution in general 5% 2% 7% 8% 2% 7% 5% 3% 2% 6% 7% 3%
landfills, garbage,
sewage, waste, 3% 2% 4% 5% 2% 3% 5% 5% 4% 3% 3% 3%
Q4. Next, what do you recycling .
think is the most energy, fossil fuels,
important solar, nuclear, wind, 3% 4% 5% 2% 4% 3% 4% 1% 5% 2% 5% 2%
environmental issue  alternative
facing California government
today? regulation-too much,
overregulation, 2% 0% 5% 2% 0% 2% 5% 2% 1% 1% 3% 6%
politicians,
environmentalists
water pollution of
ogean, rivers, lakes, 1% 1% | 1% | 2% | 1% | 1% | 1% 0% 2% 1% 2% 0%
pollution
:::Lﬁsixg?tg?iiiﬁ?:a’nsit 1% 1% | 0% | 1% | 1% | 1% | o% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Electric vehicles 2% 1% 3% 2% 0% 2% 3% 1% 0% 3% 1% 3%
Other (specify) 17% 15% 21% 17% 11% 16% 25% 19% 11% 18% 14% 16%
(vol) don't know 3% 2% 5% 2% 1% 3% 5% 1% 3% 3% 4% 1%
Unweighted n 1220 613 312 264 464 424 330 230 263 287 205 115
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Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Dem-Rep Seat Competitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast | Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+
Coast
global warming,
climate change, 14% 20% 26% 18% 19% 17% 17% 17% 21% 15% 20% 21% 17% 20%
greenhouse gases
joss of forests, forest | 439, | 15% 21% 13% 15% 16% 20% 14% | 16% | 14% | 16% | 13% | 18% | 13%
water supply, drought,| 510, | 15% 12% 16% 16% 19% 15% 17% | 16% | 13% | 21% | 13% | 17% | 17%
gir;i'i‘;'i';'f:"s’r‘r’lzgic'e % | 7% 5% 7% 7% 6% 6% 8% | 5% | 10% | 5% | 6% | 7% | &%
Homelessness 9% 6% 4% 6% 7% 5% 6% 7% 6% 7% 6% 7% 7% 6%
pollution in general 4% 5% 2% 7% 5% 4% 3% 4% 6% 5% 4% 7% 6% 4%
landfills, garbage,
sewage, waste, 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 6% 2% 3% 4% 3%
Q4. Next, what do you recycling
think is the most energy, fossil fuels,
important solar, nuclear, wind, 2% 4% 5% 4% 4% 2% 1% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4%
environmental issue  alternative
facing‘7CaIifornia government
today? regulation-too much,
overregulation, 4% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 0% 4%
politicians,
environmentalists
water pollution of
gcean, rivers, lakes, | go, | 2% 2% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% | 2% 1% 1% | 1% | 1% | 2%
pollution
ggﬁ;%g‘r’t’;%zfj‘t’r“énsit 0% | 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% | 1% 1% 1% | 0% | 0% | 1%
Electric vehicles 1% 2% 0% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2%
Other (specify) 18% 16% 13% 17% 16% 20% 23% 18% 15% 17% 15% 19% 17% 16%
(vol) don't know 1% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 2% 2% 4% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3%
Unweighted n 370 850 309 541 937 283 214 624 596 272 668 280 288 932
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Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
' Some
No Yes nghms‘::hool college G%ggig:}e <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen [ Own Rent
Y education
global warming,
climate change, 18% 21% 12% 18% 23% 13% 13% 23% 19% 14% 0% 19% 18%
greenhouse gases
loss of forests, forest | 450, 14% 1% 15% 17% 12% 16% 15% | 15% 15% 0% 17% | 12%
fires, wildfires
water supply, drought,|  4g9, 13% 13% 17% 19% 12% 15% 20% | 17% 14% 0% 18% | 14%
gir;i'i‘;'i';'f:"s’r‘r’lzgic'e 7% 6% 7% 7% 7% 1% 7% 5% | 7% 5% 0% 7% 7%
Homelessness 7% 6% 12% 5% 5% 7% 12% 4% 7% 6% 0% 5% 9%
pollution in general 5% 5% 7% 6% 3% 8% 3% 5% 4% 9% 0% 5% 5%
landfills, garbage,
sewage, waste, 3% 4% 5% 4% 2% 3% 5% 3% 3% 6% 0% 4% 3%
Q4. Next, what do you recycling .
think is the most energy, fossil fugls,
important solar, nuclear, wind, 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 4% 3% 0% 3% 5%
environmental issue  alternative
facing‘7CaIifornia government
today? regulation-too much,
overregulation, 2% 2% 4% 2% 1% 2% 4% 1% 2% 3% 0% 2% 2%
politicians,
environmentalists
water pollution of
i lakes
S oy e 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%
pollution
traffic congestion, 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% | 0% 2% 0% 1% 0%
transportation, transit
Electric vehicles 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 2%
Other (specify) 16% 20% 19% 18% 14% 25% 16% 14% 16% 20% 0% 15% 19%
(vol) don't know 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 0% 3% 3%
Unweighted n 994 226 180 372 668 177 255 763 1020 200 0 887 330

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: June 24-July 2, 2024
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PPIC Statewide Surve

y
Californians and the Environment - July 2024 - Likely Voters

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters .
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con %2“23' ém;?lfi Los Angeles Oragigzlc,San SF Bay Area
Stricter environmental
laws and regulations
in California cost too 41% 21% 75% 46% 9% 50% 75% 53% 36% 40% 43% 32%
., many jobs and hurt
Q5. Which of these the economy
statements comes . :
closer o your Vi, B one.
:\ggt:; r:zthfgr is in California are worth 58% 78% | 24% | 54% | 90% | 49% | 25% 47% 63% 59% 57% 66%
the cost
Don't know 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2%
Unweighted n 1256 638 316 270 478 438 337 239 116 294 209 274
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Dem-Rep Seat Competitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast | Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+
Coast
Stricter environmental
laws and regulations
in California cost too 47% 39% 33% 41% 39% 50% 45% 44% 38% 41% 45% 35% 36% 45%
. many jobs and hurt
Q5. Which of these the economy
statements comes . .
closer o yourview, B one.
gxggt:;r:%hht%r is in California are worth 53% 60% 65% 58% 60% 50% 55% 56% 61% 58% 55% 64% 63% 54%
the cost
Don't know 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Unweighted n 381 875 322 553 972 284 215 641 615 284 681 291 305 951
Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College . .
No Yes only egﬁggtgign Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k [ $80k+ [ Native | Naturalized | Own Rent
Stricter environmental
laws and regulations
in California cost too 41% 42% 55% 43% 32% 51% 37% 38% 42% 35% 44% 37%
. many jobs and hurt
Q5. Which of these the economy
statements comes . .
closer o your v, B ons
gxggt:;r:?g;hht%r Is in California are worth 59% 57% 45% 56% 67% 49% 61% 61% 57% 64% 56% 62%
the cost
Don't know 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Unweighted n 1018 238 185 392 679 182 258 787 1049 207 908 343

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: June 24-July 2, 2024
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PPIC Statewide Surve
Californians and the Environment - July 2024 - Likely Voters

Party Ideology Region

Dem | Rep | Ind | Lib | Mod | Con ‘\’,z’l‘lt;;' I'E'r‘r"":)'l‘g Los Angeles 0'3&23’33“ SF Bay Area

Likely voters

Protection of the

environment should
be given priority, even 67% 85% 34% 66% 91% 63% 39% 56% 63% 73% 68% 73%
at the risk of curbing

Q6. With which one of €conomic growth

these statements Economic growth
about the environment should be given
and the economy do  priority, even if the 32% 15% 66% 33% 9% 35% 61% 44% 37% 26% 31% 26%
you most agree? environment suffers to|
some extent
Don't know 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Unweighted n 1257 639 317 270 478 440 337 239 118 293 210 273
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Dem-Rep Seat Competitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast | Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+
Coast

Protection of the
environment should
be given priority, even| 59% 71% 73% 70% 69% 60% 66% 64% 71% 73% 62% 69% 77% 60%

at the risk of curbing
Q6. With which one of €conomic growth

these statements Economic growth
about the environment should be given
and the economy do  priority, even if the 41% 28% 27% 29% 30% 40% 33% 35% 29% 26% 37% 30% 23% 39%
you most agree? environment suffers to|

some extent

Don't know 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1%

Unweighted n 383 874 321 553 971 286 217 642 615 283 682 292 305 952

Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College ~ . L
No Yes only egﬁﬂ:ﬂgn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent

Protection of the
environment should
be given priority, even 67% 68% 62% 66% 72% 66% 72% 67% 67% 70% 63% 74%

at the risk of curbing
Q6. With which one of €conomic growth

these statements Economic growth
about the environment should be given
and the economy do  priority, even if the 32% 31% 38% 34% 27% 33% 28% 33% 32% 29% 36% 25%
you most agree? environment suffers to
some extent
Don't know 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Unweighted n 1019 238 185 393 679 182 259 787 1051 206 909 343

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: June 24-July 2, 2024
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - July 2024 - Likely Voters

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters .
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:gl‘ltgl Ilsrr‘rl‘?)?g Los Angeles Ora&gglos an | s Bay Area

Q7. Would you say :ig pro:lemf 47% 47% | 45% | 48% | 55% | 43% | 42% 52% 45% 44% 45% 45%
that the supply of omewhat of a o o, o, o o, o, o, o, o, o, 0 o
water is a big problem, problem 41% 42% | 38% | 41% | 39% | 45% | 37% 36% 40% 42% 44% 46%
;:’(')‘;?;”n']agf‘;zt much Not much of a problem 12% 1% | 16% | 11% | 6% | 12% | 21% 12% 15% 14% 10% 9%
ofa prol;le_m inyour  Don’t know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
part of California? . veighted n 1260 640 | 318 | 2690 | 479 | 430 | 339 239 118 295 210 274

Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Dem-Rep Seat Competitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age

North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast | Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+
Coast

Q7. Would you say Big problem 50% | 46% 46% 45% 44% 58% 55% 47% | 47% 36% 52% | 49% | 44% | 49%
that the 2”,55'3‘4 r°ofblem’ ﬁ:’o“gf;",":‘at ofa 36% | 43% 44% 42% 44% 30% 32% 42% | 40% | 49% | 37% | 39% | 46% | 37%
:‘r’c')'t‘ﬁ;"n"‘ag:’;gt much Not much of a problem| 13% 11% 10% 12% 12% 12% 13% 1% 13% 15% 10% 12% | 10% | 14%
ofa prolSIe_m inyour  Don’t know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
part of California? ., eighted n 383 | 877 322 555 973 287 218 642 | 618 283 | 684 | 203 | 305 | 955

Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership

. Some
High school College . .
No Yes only egﬂgggin Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized Own Rent

Q7. Would you say Big problem 48% 42% 36% 45% 55% 41% 38% 53% | 47% 49% 49% 43%
that the supply of Somewhat of a
water is a big problem, problem 40% 45% 47% 42% 37% 48% 45% 37% | 43% 33% 37% 48%
;‘r’gt‘;i’;"r:ag:’;gt much Notmuch of a problem|  12% 13% 17% 13% 8% 1% 17% 10% [ 1% 18% 14% 9%
ofa prolSIe_m in your Don’t know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
part of California? ., eighted n 1021 239 185 393 682 182 261 789 | 1052 208 912 343

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: June 24-July 2, 2024
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PPIC Statewide Surve

Californians and the Environment - July 2024 - Likely Voters

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters .
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:gl‘ltgl érr‘rI\?)?r(i Los Angeles Ora&gglos an | s Bay Area
Q8. Do you think that  yeg 71% 81% | 50% | 74% | 83% | 72% | 53% 68% 70% 75% 68% 73%
pollution of drinking
‘;’:rtl%'u'ss ;e’;‘ft’mh reat NO 29% 19% | 50% | 25% | 17% | 27% | 47% 31% 30% 25% 32% 27%
{’,}a'ﬁ“ﬁ{,:r";‘:;‘; ‘i’r’fﬁ’s Don’t know 0% 0% | 0% | 1% | 0% | 1% | 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%
your part of California, ;.. veighted n 1261 640 | 318 | 270 | 479 | 440 | 339 239 118 295 210 275
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Dem-Rep Seat Competitive Gender Race/Ethnicity A
North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast | Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+
Coast

Q8. Do you think that  yeg 69% | 72% 72% 72% 73% 65% 74% 69% | 73% | 80% | 65% | 72% | 79% | 64%
pollution of drinking
:’:rtli'uf ;e’;‘l?;ethreat No 31% 28% 28% 28% 27% 34% 26% 31% 26% 20% 35% | 28% | 21% | 35%
{ﬂ;ﬂ"ﬁ;;’r‘g‘:ﬂ; ?{‘efs Don’t know 1% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0%
your part of California, ;.\ eighted n 383 | 878 323 555 974 287 218 642 | 619 | 284 | 684 | 293 | 305 | 956

Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership

. Some
High school College : P
No Yes college <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [ Own Rent
only education Graduate

Q8. Do you think that  yeg 71% 70% 68% 70% 73% 75% 73% 68% | 70% 74% 65% | 81%
pollution of drinking
‘;’:rt;'u': ;e’;‘l‘t’lﬁhreat No 29% 29% 30% 30% 27% 24% 26% 32% | 29% 26% 35% 19%
{’,};ﬁ“;’,‘:;;’r“;‘;g‘i ?r"e"?s Don’t know 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 1% 0% 1%
your part of California, ;... cighted n 1022 239 186 393 682 182 261 789 | 1053 208 913 | 343

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: June 24-July 2, 2024
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - July 2024 - Likely Voters

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: June 24-July 2, 2024

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con %‘:}It‘:;l é'r‘rl‘?)?g Los Angeles Ora&gglos an | s Bay Area
. Very serious 16% 17% | 1% | 17% | 17% | 15% | 14% 16% 15% 17% 18% 14%
Q9. How seriousa  Somewhat serious 35% 36% | 32% | 36% | 33% | 40% | 30% 37% 49% 40% 24% 29%
pollution of drinking  Not too serious 50% 48% | 57% | 47% | 50% | 45% | 56% 47% 35% 44% 58% 57%
water in your part of i
California to you and  Not at all serious 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
}/:nliirl;'gmed'a‘e Don’t know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 1261 640 318 270 479 440 339 239 118 205 210 275
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Dem-Rep Seat Competitive Gender Race/Ethnicity A
Inland | Coastal c':?ﬁ?:g South Coast | Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+
oas
. Very serious 16% 15% 13% 16% 16% 16% 18% 17% 14% 24% 12% | 13% | 21% | 12%
Q9. How seriousa g mewhat serious 41% | 32% 30% 33% 35% 35% 36% 36% | 34% | 40% | 29% | 39% | 37% | 33%
evgltlgrﬁic:lnyzfu ?r’;l;lr(t":)g Not too serious 42% | 53% 57% 51% 50% 49% 46% 47% | 52% 36% 59% | 48% | 42% | 55%
California to you and  Not at all serious 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
}I:r::ifl;'gmed'a‘e Don’t know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 383 878 323 555 974 287 218 642 619 284 684 293 305 956
Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
No Yes Highof]f;‘”' . gzﬁg‘?%n Soliege | <s40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own | Rent
. Very serious 15% 18% 21% 16% 12% 25% 18% 11% 15% 20% 11% 24%
Q9. How seriousa g omewhat serious 34% 38% 36% 34% 35% 45% 37% 31% | 33% 44% 32% | 39%
‘I?vgltlgrﬁi?‘nygfu t:rlggl:t";g Not too serious 51% 44% 43% 50% 53% 30% 46% 58% 53% 36% 57% 37%
California to you and  Not at all serious 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
¥:r:i'h';};med'ale Don’t know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 1022 239 186 393 682 182 261 789 1053 208 913 343
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PPIC Statewide Surve

Californians and the Environment - July 2024 - Likely Voters

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: June 24-July 2, 2024

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters .
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:,2“2'3' ém;?lfi Los Angeles Oragigzlos an | sf Bay Area

Q10. In order for Yes 60% 72% | 36% | 59% | 81% | 53% | 40% 60% 54% 66% 59% 61%
everyone in your local
area to have access to o, 0, 0, 0, 0, o, o, o, 0, 0, 0, 0,
clean water, would you No 40% 28% | 64% | 40% | 19% | 47% | 60% 40% 44% 34% 41% 39%
g o " littie  Don't know 0% 0% | 0% | 1% | 1% | 0% | 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0%
Mmore onyourwater ;. weighted n 1260 640 | 318 | 269 | 479 | 439 | 339 239 118 295 210 275

Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Dem-Rep Seat Competitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age

North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast | Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+
Coast
Q10. In order for Yes 58% | 60% 58% 61% 61% 56% 60% 61% | 58% | 62% | 56% | 63% | 67% | 54%
everyone in your local
z[:;fgvgf;’re jf;fﬁgsya No 42% | 39% 41% 38% 39% 44% 39% 39% | 41% 38% 44% | 36% | 33% | 46%
g 1 o Ot itle  Don't know 1% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% % | 1% | 0% | 0% | 1% | 0% | 0%
_!Tiﬁte on your water ] Imunighfnd n 383 877 322 555 973 287 218 841 19 284 683 293 305 955
- ch;:dll‘,‘l ;II Huu IIU:u Edul( t;UII AI IIud: HUI.IOC:I :d :Ill(UIl < I“Idt;\l;ty } VT C\nllclah;p
. Some
High school College . .
No Yes only . gaﬂ:ﬂgn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent

Q10. In order for Yes 59% 61% 48% 56% 69% 57% 59% 62% | 59% 62% 54% 69%
everyone in your local
area to have access to o o, o, o o, o o o o o o o,
clean water, would you No 41% 38% 51% 44% 31% 43% 41% 38% | 41% 38% 46% 30%
g o littie  Don't know 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 1% 0% | 1%
Mmofe onyourwater ;. weighted n 1021 239 186 392 682 182 260 789 | 1052 208 913 | 342
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PPIC Statewide Surve

y
Californians and the Environment - July 2024 - Likely Voters

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters .
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:gl‘ltgl Ilsrr‘rl‘?)?g Los Angeles Ora&gglos an | s Bay Area

Q11. Next, would you :ig pro:lemf 30% 37% | 20% | 29% | 38% | 31% | 19% 28% 36% 49% 16% 23%
say that air pollution is Somewhat of a
2 big problem, problem 49% 52% | 45% | 48% | 52% | 49% | 46% 56% 50% 37% 61% 56%
;:’(')‘;?;”n']agf‘;zt much Not much of a problem 20% 1% | 35% | 23% | 10% | 21% | 35% 16% 14% 14% 23% 21%
ofa prol;le_m inyour  Don’t know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
part of California?  j, veighted n 1261 640 | 318 | 270 | 479 | 440 | 339 239 118 295 210 275

Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Dem-Rep Seat Competitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age

North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast | Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+
Coast

Q1. Next, would you Big problem 31% | 30% 22% 34% 32% 25% 29% 28% | 33% 41% 23% | 33% | 38% | 24%
:ag’iéh:r‘oag{e';:"““" is ﬁ:’o“gf;",":‘at ofa 52% | 48% 51% 46% 48% 52% 52% 51% | 47% | 45% | 50% | 52% | 49% | 49%
:‘r’c')'t‘ﬁ;"n"‘ag:’;gt much Not much of a problem| 17% 22% 27% 19% 20% 23% 20% 21% 20% 15% 27% 15% | 13% | 27%
ofa prolSIe_m inyour  Don’t know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
part of California? ., eighted n 383 | 878 323 555 974 287 218 642 | 619 284 | 684 | 203 | 305 | 956

Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership

. Some
High school College . .
No Yes college <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent
only education Graduate

Q1. Next, would you Big problem 30% 32% 29% 31% 31% 34% 33% 28% 30% 34% 26% 38%
:ag’iéh:r‘oag{e';:"““" is ﬁ:’o“gf;",":‘at ofa 48% 54% 46% 50% 50% 48% 47% 51% | 49% 50% 49% | 50%
;‘r’gt‘;i’;"r:ag:’;gt much Notmuch of a problem|  22% 15% 24% 19% 19% 17% 20% 22% 21% 16% 25% 12%
ofa prolSIe_m inyour  Don’t know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
part of California? ., eighted n 1022 239 186 393 682 182 261 789 | 1053 208 913 343

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: June 24-July 2, 2024
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PPIC Statewide Surve

Californians and the Environment - July 2024 - Likely Voters

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters .
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con %‘;’Hg;l E::lap';fe Los Angeles OragiggIOSan SF Bay Area
Q12. Do you think that ves 55% 67% | 31% | 55% | 74% | 52% | 33% 48% 54% 64% 55% 57%
air pollution is a more
serious health threat No 45% 32% 68% 45% 25% 48% 67% 51% 45% 36% 45% 43%
in lower-income areas
than other areas in Don’t know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0%
your part of California, .
or not? Unweighted n 1261 640 318 270 479 440 339 239 118 295 210 275
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Dem-Rep Seat Competitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast | Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+
Coast

Q12. Do you think that yes 51% 57% 53% 59% 57% 48% 57% 52% 58% 62% 47% | 62% | 67% | 46%
air pollution is a more
serious health threat No 49% 43% 47% 41% 43% 52% 43% 48% 41% 38% 53% 38% 33% 54%
in lower-income areas
than other areas in Don’t know 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% % 0% 0% 0% 1%
your part of California, .
or not? Unweighted n 383 878 323 555 974 287 218 642 619 284 684 293 305 956

Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership

. Some
No Yes ngrz)zf;hool college (gggzg?e <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent
education

Q12. Do you think that yes 53% 61% 47% 54% 61% 60% 58% 52% | 54% 61% 48% 67%
air pollution is a more
serious health threat No 46% 38% 52% 46% 39% 39% 42% 48% 46% 39% 52% 32%
in lower-income areas
than other areas in Don’t know 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
your part of California, i
or not? Unweighted n 1022 239 186 393 682 182 261 789 1053 208 913 343

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: June 24-July 2, 2024
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PPIC Statewide Surve
Californians and the Environment - July 2024 - Likely Voters

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters .
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:gl‘ltgl IIErr‘rI\?)?ge Los Angeles Ora&gglos an | s Bay Area

Q13. Inhthe past two Yes 35% 40% 24% 38% 46% 34% 22% 45% 38% 29% 26% 41%
bersonaly been No 65% 60% | 76% | 62% | 54% | 66% | 78% 55% 62% 1% 74% 59%
affected by an extreme pon’t know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
weather event where
you live, or not? Unweighted n 1261 640 318 270 479 440 339 239 118 295 210 275

Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Dem-Rep Seat Competitive Gender Race/Ethnicity A

North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast | Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 | 45+
Coast

Q13. Inhthe past two Yes 43% 32% 41% 28% 35% 36% 37% 33% 38% 31% 36% 39% 40% 31%
bersonaly been No 57% | 68% 59% 72% 65% 64% 63% 67% | 62% | 69% | 64% | 61% | 60% | 69%
affected by an extreme pon’t know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
weather event where
you live, or not? Unweighted n 383 878 323 555 974 287 218 642 619 284 684 293 305 956

Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership

. Some
High school College . .
No Yes college <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent
only education Graduate

Q13. Inhthe past two Yes 34% 39% 27% 35% 40% 39% 35% 34% 35% 38% 35% 36%
Dersonally been No 66% 61% 73% 65% 60% 61% 65% 66% | 65% 62% 65% | 64%
affected by an extreme pon’t know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
weather event where
you live, or not? Unweighted n 1022 239 186 393 682 182 261 789 1053 208 913 343

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: June 24-July 2, 2024
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PPIC Statewide Survey

Californians and the Environment - July 2024 - Likely Voters

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: June 24-July 2, 2024

Party Ideology Region
Likel
ikely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:gl‘ltgl Ilsrr‘rl‘?)?g Los Angeles Ora&gglos an | s Bay Area
Q14. How much A great deal 20% 30% | 10% | 13% | 32% | 18% 8% 16% 22% 22% 23% 19%
ﬁonfit_iel:ﬁe do you Only some 57% 60% | 49% | 60% | 62% | 58% | 50% 63% 49% 54% 56% 66%
ave In the
go‘\',e,'nment interms Hardly any 22% 10% | 42% | 26% 7% | 23% | 42% 21% 30% 23% 21% 15%
?;sitsoﬂecf?;n:;? et:]e none 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
weapther events in your don’t know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
part of California? Unweighted n 1261 640 | 318 | 270 | 479 | 440 | 339 239 118 295 210 275
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Dem-Rep Seat Competitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast | Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+
Coast
Q14. How much A great deal 18% | 21% 19% 22% 21% 18% 23% 20% | 21% 25% 17% | 21% | 21% | 20%
Eonfiqlertlﬁe do you Only some 56% 58% 65% 54% 58% 54% 52% 58% 56% 55% 58% | 58% | 57% | 57%
ve In
government in terms _ Hardly any 25% | 21% 15% 23% 20% 28% 25% 21% | 23% | 19% | 25% | 20% | 22% | 22%
ggsitsoge;f;n:xstf et:‘ . none 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
we;ther events in your don’t know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
part of California? Unweighted n 383 878 323 555 974 287 218 642 619 284 684 | 293 | 305 | 956
Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
No Yes | Highschool | o00e College | _g40x | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own | Rent
only Graduate
education
Q14. How much A great deal 21% 20% 20% 23% 19% 19% 25% 20% | 20% 25% 20% 21%
ﬁonfit_iel:ﬁe do you Only some 58% 57% 51% 55% 63% 57% 54% 59% 58% 54% 55% 62%
government in terms _ Hardly any 22% 22% 29% 22% 17% 24% 22% 21% | 22% 20% 25% | 17%
?:sitsoﬂe;f;n:;? et:;e none 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
we;)ther events in your don’t know 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
part of California? Unweighted n 1022 239 186 393 682 182 261 789 | 1053 208 913 343

Page 17



PPIC Statewide Surve

Californians and the Environment - July 2024 - Likely Voters

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters .
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:gl‘ltgl IIErr‘rI\E:)?ge Los Angeles Ora&gZIOSan SF Bay Area
I am NOT prepared,
g'r‘:'p;‘:g Mot intend to 19% 18% | 23% | 17% | 21% | 17% | 20% 22% 17% 19% 21% 18%
year
| am NOT prepared,
but I intend to start
Q15. Thinking about preparing in the next 21% 22% 15% 24% 25% 23% 12% 24% 23% 20% 21% 23%
preparing yourself for year
a disaster, which of I am NOT prepared,
the following best but I intend to get
represents your prepared in the next 20% 26% 12% 19% 19% 25% 17% 19% 27% 26% 15% 17%
degree of six months
reparedness?
prep };‘ral‘(’;;gfﬁ:np;efea;fd 10% 10% | 1% | 10% | 1% | 9% | 12% 9% 1% 10% 16% 7%
};‘fm?jﬁ?;"g@i’;d 29% 23% | 39% | 20% | 25% | 26% | 38% 26% 22% 26% 27% 35%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Unweighted n 1261 640 318 270 479 440 339 239 118 295 210 275
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Dem-Rep Seat Competitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast | Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 | 45+
Coast
I am NOT prepared,
g'r‘:'p'a‘;'g fotintendto | 20% | 19% 16% 20% 20% 17% 16% 22% | 16% | 18% | 19% | 21% | 25% | 14%
year
| am NOT prepared,
but I intend to start
Q15. Thinking about preparing in the next 23% 21% 22% 20% 21% 20% 25% 19% 24% 21% 17% 29% 26% 18%
preparing yourself for year
a disaster, which of I am NOT prepared,
tr’e‘grfgs":r‘]'t’;"fo'fﬁﬁ g;’;;;’r‘;gniﬂ toget ¢ | 21% | 20% 17% 21% 20% 22% 23% 18% | 23% | 27% | 18% | 18% | 19% | 22%
degree of six months
reparedness?
prep };‘ral‘(’:sgfﬁ:np;efeaa'fd 10% | 1% 9% 1% 10% 11% 14% 10% | 1% | 14% 8% | 10% | 8% | 12%
};‘ra;eo'f:f;“a’r"'gﬁ,f:f' 26% | 30% 36% 27% 28% 29% 22% 31% | 26% | 21% | 38% | 21% | 22% | 33%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 383 878 323 555 974 287 218 642 619 284 684 293 305 956
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Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
' Some
High school College . .
No Yes college <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent
only education Graduate
I am NOT prepared,
;’r‘;‘p'a‘;'g Motintendto | 21% 13% 17% 19% 20% 19% 19% 20% | 21% 1% 18% | 21%
year
I am NOT prepared,
but | intend to start
Q15. Thinking about preparing in the next 20% 25% 19% 18% 25% 22% 18% 22% 20% 25% 19% 25%
preparing yourself for year
a disaster, which of | am NOT prepared,
the following best but I intend to get
represents your prepared in the next 20% 21% 25% 19% 19% 24% 27% 17% 20% 24% 18% 24%
degree of six months
reparedness?
prep };‘ral“’:sgfﬁ:np;e;:;fd 9% 15% 10% 12% 10% 12% 1% 10% | 9% 18% 0% | 1%
};‘rar‘;‘%:’:‘t’,"‘a‘r"rg';f:rd 29% 26% 28% 32% 26% 22% 25% 32% | 30% 22% 34% | 19%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 1022 239 186 393 682 182 261 789 1053 208 913 343

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: June 24-July 2, 2024
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PPIC Statewide Surve

Californians and the Environment - July 2024 - Likely Voters

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters .
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:gl‘ltgl Ilsrr‘rl‘?)?g Los Angeles Ora&gglos an | s Bay Area
Q16. Next, how much  Big problem 39% 41% | 34% | 41% | 42% | 42% | 32% 40% 42% 38% 43% 33%
of a problem is the
throat of wildfires in ﬁ;’o“gfg’n?at ofa 39% 38% | 41% | 37% | 40% | 36% | 40% 36% 44% 34% 38% 46%
our part of
!(I:anfcfmia? Isitabig Notmuch of a problem 22% 21% 25% 21% 18% 22% 27% 25% 14% 29% 19% 22%
Do oo ar oot o Don’t know 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | o% | o% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
much of a problem?  ynweighted n 1261 640 318 | 270 | 479 | 440 339 239 118 295 210 275
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Dem-Rep Seat Competitive Gender Race/Ethnicity A
North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast | Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+
Coast
Q16. Next, how much Big problem 42% 38% 34% 41% 37% 49% 43% 34% 46% 38% 41% 38% 44% 35%
of a problem is the Somewhat of a
threat of wildfires in  problem 38% 39% 45% 36% 39% 36% 36% 41% | 36% 43% 38% | 35% | 40% | 38%
our part of
%alifg'nia? Isitabig Notmuch of aproblem| 21% 22% 21% 23% 24% 15% 21% 25% 19% 18% 21% 27% 16% 27%
B oo oy oot -+ " Don’t know 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | o%
much of a problem? Unweighted n 383 878 323 555 974 287 218 642 619 284 684 293 305 956
Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College . .
No Yes only egaﬂ:ggn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [ Own Rent
Q16. Next, how much  Big problem 39% 43% 38% 41% 39% 45% 36% 39% | 39% 449 40% 39%
of a problem is the
thrast of wildfires in g;’o“gf;"r":‘at ofa 38% 40% 43% 35% 39% 39% 37% 40% | 40% 34% 3% | M1%
our part of
‘éalifc?rnia? Isitabig Notmuch of a problem 23% 17% 19% 23% 22% 16% 28% 21% 22% 22% 23% 20%
DO oo ar a2t °F Dot know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% | 0%
much of a problem?  ypweighted n 1022 239 186 393 682 182 261 789 1053 208 913 343

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: June 24-July 2, 2024
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PPIC Statewide Surve

Californians and the Environment - July 2024 - Likely Voters

Party Ideology Region

Likely voters |y om | Rep | ind | Lib | Mod | con ‘\’,z’l‘lt;;' é’r‘r"‘;‘)’l‘r‘i Los Angeles 0'3&23’33“ SF Bay Area
Q17. How serious is ey serious 25% 26% | 18% | 27% | 27% | 27% | 18% 28% 34% 23% 22% 17%
the threat of wildfires Somewhat serious 40% 40% 39% 42% 38% 42% 40% 40% 40% 37% 37% 46%
g‘a}’i‘f’;‘r'n’i’:fo‘;four Not too serious 36% 34% | 43% | 31% | 36% | 31% | 42% 32% 27% 40% 40% 37%
personal and Don’t know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
economic wellbeing? ,\ \iohted n 1261 640 | 318 | 270 | 479 | 440 | 339 239 118 295 210 275

Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Dem-Rep Seat Competitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
Inland | Coastal Cr‘lceonr:%l South Coast | Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+
0as
Q17. How serious is ey serious 32% | 22% 18% 23% 22% 35% 35% 19% | 31% 31% 22% | 22% | 29% | 21%
the threat of wildfires Somewhat serious 39% | 40% 45% 38% 40% 41% 33% 41% | 39% 40% 40% | 40% | 41% | 39%
g‘aﬁ‘f’;‘{n?:fo";our Not too serious 30% | 38% 37% 39% 39% 24% 31% 40% | 30% 29% 38% | 38% | 29% | 40%
personal and Don’t know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
economic wellbeing? ;,\ yiohted n 383 878 323 555 974 287 218 642 | 619 284 684 | 203 | 305 | 956
Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
No Yes “ighof‘f;m' . SE’E;?%" Sollege | <g40k | $40k-§79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [ Own | Rent

Q17. How serious is ey serious 25% 25% 27% 25% 22% 36% 28% 19% | 22% 35% 23% 27%
the threat of wildfires Somewhat serious 38% 45% 40% 41% 39% 37% 36% 42% | 41% 36% 41% 38%
g‘aﬁ‘f’;‘{n?:fo";our Not too serious 37% 30% 32% 34% 39% 27% 36% 39% | 37% 29% 36% 35%
personal and Don’t know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
economic wellbeing? ;,\ yiohted n 1022 239 186 393 682 182 261 789 | 1053 208 913 343

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: June 24-July 2, 2024
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - July 2024 - Likely Voters

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: June 24-July 2, 2024

Party Ideology Region
Likel
kely voters | nem | Rep | Ind | Lib | Mod | Con ‘\:,g’l‘l‘g;' ém?r(i Los Angeles orag‘ig‘;’fa" SF Bay Area
Q18. How much A great deal 35% 45% | 24% | 28% | 46% | 33% | 24% 32% 38% 41% 39% 31%
ﬁonfiqe?ﬁe do you Only some 51% 48% | 53% | 53% | 49% | 51% | 53% 54% 48% 47% 47% 55%
ave e
government in terms _ Hardly any 14% 7% | 23% | 19% | 5% | 16% | 23% 13% 14% 12% 15% 14%
ggsi:osoae;g;nﬁﬁg ftiges in 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
your part of Don’t know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
California? Unweighted n 1261 640 | 318 | 270 | 479 | 440 | 339 239 118 295 210 275
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Dem-Rep Seat Competitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast | Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+
Coast
Q18. How much A great deal 33% | 36% 31% 39% 36% 34% 38% 37% | 33% 42% 34% | 31% | 30% | 40%
Eonfiqlertlﬁe do you Only some 52% 50% 56% 47% 51% 50% 48% 49% 53% 46% 52% | 54% | 55% | 48%
ve In
government in terms _ Hardly any 14% | 13% 13% 14% 13% 17% 14% 13% | 14% | 12% | 14% | 15% | 15% | 13%
ggsitsoge;fgn;ﬁz ftiges iy None 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
youp, part of Don’t know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
California? Unweighted n 383 878 323 555 974 287 218 642 619 284 684 | 203 | 305 | 956
Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
No Yes | Mighsehool | college | COUSG® | <s40k | $40k-579k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own | Rent
education
Q18. How much A great deal 37% 30% 38% 37% 33% 35% 33% 37% | 35% 38% 36% 35%
ﬁonfit_iel:ﬁe do you Only some 49% 56% 52% 43% 57% 53% 49% 50% 51% 50% 49% 54%
government in terms _ Hardly any 14% 14% 11% 19% 11% 11% 18% 13% | 14% 13% 15% | 11%
gsi:)so:]edag;n;ﬁg ftiges iy None 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
your part of Don’t know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
California? Unweighted n 1022 239 186 393 682 182 261 789 | 1053 208 913 343
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PPIC Statewide Surve

Californians and the Environment - July 2024 - Likely Voters

Party Ideology Region
Likel t
tely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:gl‘ltgl Ilsrr‘rl‘?)?g Los Angeles Ora&gZIOSan SF Bay Area
EZS&J‘?X?,Z!ISZ,‘?V 66% 81% | 38% | 65% | 88% | 64% | 38% 55% 57% 67% 66% 77%
They will start
happening within a 3% 4% 2% 4% 1% 4% 5% 6% 7% 4% 1% 1%
few years
Q19. On another topic, They will start
which of the following happening within your 12% 9% 13% 15% 8% 16% 1% 16% 15% 12% 9% 1%
statements reflects lifetime
your view of when the They will not happen
effects of climate within your lifetime, o o o o o o o 9 9 9 o 9
change will begin to but they will affect 9% 4% 19% 8% 2% 9% 19% 10% 8% 8% 9% 9%
happen? future generations
Egg%;’f‘“' never 9% 1% | 28% | 7% | 1% | 7% | 26% 13% 14% 7% 14% 2%
Don’t know 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 1260 640 318 269 479 440 338 239 118 295 209 275
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Dem-Rep Seat Competitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast | Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+
Coast
EZS&J‘?X?,Z!ISZ,‘?V 57% | 70% 77% 67% 68% 59% 62% 65% | 67% | 61% | 67% | 70% | 67% | 66%
They will start
happening within a 6% 2% 1% 3% 3% 5% 4% 3% 4% 5% 2% 4% 4% 3%
few years
Q19. On another topic, They will start
which of the following happening within your| 15% 11% 10% 11% 1% 13% 15% 12% 12% 18% 8% 1% 15% 10%
statements reflects lifetime
your view of when the They will not happen
effects of climate within your lifetime, 0 0 0 0 0 9 9 9 9 0 9 9 9 9
change will begin to but they will affect 9% 9% 9% 9% 9% 7% 7% 8% 10% 8% 10% 7% 7% 10%
happen? future generations
Egg%;’f‘“' never 13% | 8% 3% 10% 8% 16% 12% 1% | 7% % | 12% | 7% | 8% | 11%
Don’t know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 383 877 323 554 973 287 218 641 619 284 683 293 305 955
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Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
: Some
High school College . .
No Yes college <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [ Own Rent
only education Graduate
Eg;ﬁ:i‘;’?‘gg;ggy 67% 63% 54% 64% 75% 57% 68% 68% | 67% 65% 65% | 67%
They will start
happening within a 3% 5% 7% 2% 2% 9% 2% 2% 3% 6% 3% 4%
few years
Q19. On another topic, They will start
which of the following happening within your 12% 11% 19% 11% 8% 18% 13% 9% 11% 15% 10% 15%
statements reflects lifetime
your view of when the They will not happen
effects of climate within your lifetime, 0 0 o o o o o 9 o 9 9 9
change will begin to ¢ they will affect 8% 12% 5% 12% 9% % % 1% | 9% 10% 10% %
happen? future generations
I'a‘gi‘; Wil never 10% 8% 13% 10% 6% 7% 9% 10% | 10% 4% 1% | 6%
Don’t know 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Unweighted n 1021 239 186 393 681 182 261 789 1052 208 913 342
9

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: June 24-July 2, 2024

Page 24



PPIC Statewide Surve
Californians and the Environment - July 2024 - Likely Voters

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters .
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con %2“23' ém;?lfi Los Angeles Oragigzlos an | sf Bay Area
ﬁ;r"sgﬁgl’l‘;er" to me 24% 34% | 7% | 21% | 41% | 17% | 8% 17% 26% 25% 25% 25%
One of several
Q20 Comparedto  important concerns to 53% 61% | 34% | 57% | 56% | 65% | 32% 54% 45% 54% 46% 64%
you say _add;'essing me .
global climate change Not 2n important 23% 5% | 59% | 22% | 2% | 18% | 60% 28% 28% 21% 29% 1%
Don’t know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 1261 640 318 270 479 440 339 239 118 295 210 275
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Dem-Rep Seat Competitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast | Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+
Coast
ﬁ;&%ﬁg{l‘;e’“ tome | 200 | 25% 25% 25% 24% 23% 26% 24% | 24% | 22% | 25% | 24% | 27% | 21%
One of several
Q20 Comparedto ' important concerns to | 49% | 55% 62% 51% 55% 47% 52% 52% | 55% | 59% | 46% | 58% | 54% | 52%
you say gdd;'essing me .
global climate change Not 2n important 20% | 21% 14% 24% 21% 30% 22% 25% | 21% | 19% | 20% | 18% | 18% | 27%
Don’t know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 383 878 323 555 974 287 218 642 619 284 684 293 305 956
Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College ¥ . '
No Yes only egﬁggﬂgn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [ Own Rent
ﬁ;r"sgﬁgl’l‘;er" to me 23% 27% 18% 24% 27% 25% 20% 25% | 23% 27% 20% | 30%
One of several
Q20 Comparedto ' important concerns to | 54% 51% 52% 51% 55% 54% 60% 50% | 52% 58% 52% | 54%
you say _add;'essing me .
global climate change Not an important 23% 22% 30% 25% 17% 22% 20% 25% | 25% 15% 27% | 15%
Don’t know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 1022 239 186 393 682 182 261 789 1053 208 913 343

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: June 24-July 2, 2024
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - July 2024 - Likely Voters

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:gl‘ltgl Ilsrr‘rl‘?)?g Los Angeles Ora&gglos an | s Bay Area
Very serious 42% 58% 12% 40% 66% 36% 17% 35% 45% 49% 34% 43%
t?ﬁl a:'gvz Isl;r:t):s ofa Somewhat serious 36% 37% | 33% | 40% | 31% | 46% | 29% 38% 27% 32% 41% 44%
change to the Not too serious 1% 4% | 23% | 13% | 2% 1% | 25% 13% 13% 1% 10% 9%
economy and quality  Not at all serious 1% 1% | 31% | 7% 1% 7% | 30% 14% 15% 9% 16% 2%
of life for California’s
future? Don’t know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 1261 640 318 270 479 440 339 239 118 295 210 275
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Dem-Rep Seat Competitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
Inland | Coastal (E?nrtt%l South Coast | Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+
oas
Very serious 40% 43% 44% 42% 41% 45% 46% 38% 47% 39% 40% 49% 44% 40%
gﬁ_l;'izvzlsi:g?:s ofa Somewhat serious 33% 38% 42% 36% 39% 26% 33% 38% 35% 43% 32% 35% 38% 35%
change to the Not too serious 13% 10% 10% 10% 11% 13% 9% 11% 11% 10% 14% 8% 8% 14%
economy ggﬂfggﬁigt% Not at all serious 14% 9% 3% 1% 9% 16% 12% 13% 8% 7% 14% 8% | 10% | 11%
future? Don’t know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 383 878 323 555 974 287 218 642 619 284 684 293 305 956
Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
No Yes Highof]f;‘”' . gzﬁg‘?%n Soliege | <s40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own | Rent
Very serious 42% 41% 34% 39% 49% 44% 38% 42% 41% 49% 38% 49%
t?]‘il a:-';vz_' ﬁ;r;?:s ofa Somewhat serious 36% 37% 40% 37% 34% 38% 41% 34% 36% 39% 36% 36%
change to the Not too serious 1% 12% 13% 1% 10% 9% 1% 13% | 12% 8% 13% 8%
g‘f:?i?:g;!r/ ggﬁfg:’:igt% Not at all serious 11% 10% 13% 13% 7% 9% 10% 11% 12% 5% 13% 7%
future? Don’t know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 1022 239 186 393 682 182 261 789 1053 208 913 343

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: June 24-July 2, 2024
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PPIC Statewide Surve

Californians and the Environment - July 2024 - Likely Voters

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters .
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con %‘:}g;l IIEr::\apr;ge Los Angeles Ora&gglos an | s Bay Area
A great deal 37% 54% 11% 31% 62% 29% 15% 29% 41% 45% 33% 41%
A fair amount 35% 37% 23% 42% 33% 44% 22% 36% 28% 31% 38% 37%
Q22. How worried are  Qnly a little 14% 6% 27% 15% 4% 15% | 25% 16% 14% 12% 12% 14%
you about global
climate change? Not at all 14% 2% 40% 11% 0% 11% 38% 19% 17% 12% 18% 8%
Don’t know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 1261 640 318 270 479 440 339 239 118 295 210 275
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Dem-Rep Seat Competitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast | Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+
Coast
A great deal 34% 39% 39% 38% 37% 38% 42% 33% 42% 40% 36% 38% 41% 35%
A fair amount 32% 36% 36% 35% 37% 26% 31% 36% 32% 39% 29% 38% 38% 32%
Q22. Fgothfrlr)iefl are  Qnly a little 15% 13% 16% 12% 13% 15% 12% 13% 14% 10% 17% | 12% | 10% | 17%
ou abou obal
Llimate change? Not at all 18% | 12% 9% 14% 12% 21% 15% 7% | 1% | 10% | 18% | 12% | 11% | 17%
Don’t know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 383 878 323 555 974 287 218 642 619 284 684 293 305 956
Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College g . .
No Yes only egﬁggﬂgn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [ Own Rent
A great deal 38% 36% 32% 36% 42% 38% 33% 39% 36% 45% 32% 46%
A fair amount 34% 35% 37% 33% 34% 39% 43% 30% 33% 40% 34% 36%
Q22. How worried are  Qnly a little 13% 16% 13% 14% 14% 10% 1% 16% 15% 8% 17% 9%
you about global o o o o o o o o o o o o
climate change? Not at all 15% 13% 17% 18% 10% 13% 13% 15% 16% 7% 17% 9%
Don’t know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 1022 239 186 393 682 182 261 789 1053 208 913 343

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: June 24-July 2, 2024
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PPIC Statewide Surve
Californians and the Environment - July 2024 - Likely Voters

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:gl‘ltgl Ilsrr‘rl‘?)?g Los Angeles Ora&gglos an | s Bay Area
A great deal 24% 31% | 11% | 21% | 39% | 20% 8% 22% 27% 27% 21% 24%
Q23. How much, ifat Only some 45% 55% | 23% | 50% | 50% | 52% | 29% 40% 43% 44% 44% 55%
all, do you think global Hardly any 16% 1% | 27% | 16% | 10% | 18% | 23% 20% 9% 15% 19% 16%
climate change is
currently affecting Not at all 15% 3% 39% | 12% 1% 10% | 40% 18% 21% 13% 16% 6%
your local community? pop't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 1261 640 318 270 479 440 339 239 118 295 210 275
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Dem-Rep Seat Competitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
Inland | Coastal (E?nrtt%l South Coast | Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+
oas
A great deal 24% 24% 22% 24% 23% 27% 26% 20% 28% 26% 21% | 26% | 26% | 22%
Q23. How much, ifat  Only some 39% 48% 54% 45% 48% 35% 43% 45% | 46% 50% 40% | 50% | 49% | 42%
2::#;: eyg;: ;rl:g;kiglobal Hardly any 17% 16% 15% 16% 16% 16% 15% 19% 13% 13% 20% | 14% | 12% | 19%
currently affecting Not at all 19% 13% 9% 15% 13% 22% 17% 16% 13% 11% 20% | 10% | 13% | 16%
your local community? pop't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 383 878 323 555 974 287 218 642 619 284 684 203 305 956
Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
No Yes “ig*;ﬁfyh“' eg?ﬁgggn Sollege | <540k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own | Rent
A great deal 24% 25% 23% 24% 25% 30% 23% 21% 22% 34% 21% 29%
Q23. How much, ifat Only some 46% 44% 41% 44% 49% 43% 51% 45% 44% 49% 44% 48%
all, do you think global Hardly any 16% 16% 19% 15% 15% 15% 13% 17% 18% 9% 18% 14%
climate change is
currently affecting Not at all 14% 15% 17% 18% 11% 12% 13% 16% 16% 7% 17% 10%
your local community? pop't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 1022 239 186 393 682 182 261 789 1053 208 913 343

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: June 24-July 2, 2024
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PPIC Statewide Surve

Californians and the Environment - July 2024 - Likely Voters

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters .
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:gl‘ltgl IIErr‘rI\E:)?ge Los Angeles Ora&gglos an | s Bay Area

Q24. Have you ever  yeg 22% 28% | 12% | 24% | 31% [ 23% | 9% 28% 22% 21% 17% 23%
considered moving to
a different home to o, 0, 0, o, 0, o, o, o, 0, 0, 0, 0,
2void the impacts of No 77% 72% | 88% | 75% | 69% | 76% | 91% 70% 78% 79% 83% 77%
e o lovel ries, """ Don't know 0% 0% | 0% | 2% | 0% | 1% | 0% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0%
flooding. heat waves,  jqweighted n 1261 640 | 318 | 270 | 479 | 440 | 339 239 118 295 210 275

Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Dem-Rep Seat Competitive Gender Race/Ethnicity A

North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast | Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+
Coast

Q24. Have you ever  yegq 27% | 20% 22% 20% 21% 26% 21% 21% | 24% | 26% | 23% | 18% | 30% | 17%
considered moving to
a different home to
2void the impacts of No 71% | 80% 78% 80% 79% 72% 76% 78% | 76% | 74% | 77% | 80% | 69% | 83%
2e soa.lovel rise, """ Don't know 2% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 3% 1% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 2% | 1% | o%
flooding. heat waves, | weighted n 383 | 878 323 555 974 287 218 642 | 619 | 284 | 684 | 293 | 305 | 956

Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership

. Some
High school College g . .
No Yes only egﬁﬂgﬂgn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent

Q24. Have you ever  yqgq 21% 27% 19% 23% 23% 31% 19% 20% | 21% 27% 18% | 31%
considered moving to
:v“(;f(ff{ﬁgti:‘!’:cet;°°f No 78% 73% 78% 77% 77% 66% 81% 80% | 78% 73% 82% | 68%
g's°§;;_‘f,’§,':|"r'i‘3é,s“°h Don't know 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% | 1% 0% 0% | 1%
flooding. heat waves, ) weighted n 1022 239 186 393 682 182 261 789 | 1053 208 913 | 343

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: June 24-July 2, 2024
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - July 2024 - Likely Voters

Likely voters

Dem

Party
Rep

Ind

Lib

Ideology

Mod Con

Central
Valley

Inland
Empire

Region

Los Angeles

Orange/San
Diego

SF Bay Area

Q25. Which of the
following two
statements comes
closer to your views —
even if neither is
exactly right?

The state government
should ease current
land use and
environmental
restrictions to
increase the supply of
housing

The state government
should maintain
current land use and
environmental
restrictions, even if it
increases the cost of
new housing

Don't know
Unweighted n

45%

38%

56%

47%

37%

46% 56%

47%

43%

53%

49%

31%

54%

61%

43%

51%

62%

53% 43%

52%

56%

47%

50%

65%

1%

1%

1%

1%

1%

1% 1%

0%

1%

0%

1%

3%

1257

639

316

270

478

440 337

238

118

292

210

275

Inland/Coastal

Inland

Coastal

North/South Coast

North-
Central
Coast

South Coast

Dem-Rep Seat

Democratic

Republican

Competitive

Competitive

Gender

Male | Female

Race/Ethnicity

Latinos | Whites

Other

18-44 | 45+

Q25. Which of the
following two
statements comes
closer to your views —
even if neither is
exactly right?

The state government
should ease current
land use and
environmental
restrictions to
increase the supply of
housing

The state government
should maintain
current land use and
environmental
restrictions, even if it
increases the cost of
new housing

Don't know
Unweighted n

46% 45%

32%

51%

45%

44%

46%

48% 42%

53% 42%

42%

46% 45%

53% 54%

65%

49%

53%

55%

54%

51% 57%

47% 57%

56%

53% 54%

1% 1%

3%

0%

1% 1%

0%

0% 2%

1% 1%

2%

1% 1%

382 875

323

552

972

285

217

641 616

283 681

293

304 953

Page 30



Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
: Some
No Yes H'ghof‘fh"o' college Gcrgl!l?lgaet:e <$40k | $40k-$79k [ $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent
Y education
The state government
should ease current
land use and
environmental 44% 49% 53% 44% 41% 54% 52% 40% 45% 44% 40% 54%
restrictions to
Q25. Which of th increase the supply of
. ich ot the housin
following two Th 9
statements comes e state government
closer to your views — Should maintain
even if neither is current land use and
exactly right? environmental 55% 50% 46% 54% 58% 46% 48% 59% 53% 55% 58% 46%
) restrictions, even if it
increases the cost of
new housing
Don't know 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0%
Unweighted n 1019 238 186 392 679 182 260 787 1049 208 910 342

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: June 24-July 2, 2024
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - July 2024 - Likely Voters

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters .
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:gl‘ltgl IIErr‘rI\E:)?ge Los Angeles Ora&gZIOSan SF Bay Area
E:g;vf‘fh?s‘{a'[‘eay A great deal 43% 54% | 28% | 36% | 58% | 39% | 28% 37% 44% 48% 34% 50%
government has
passed several laws A fair amount 37% 39% 33% 41% 37% 41% 32% 39% 34% 34% 43% 39%
over the last year
aimed at building Only a little 12% 5% | 24% | 14% | 4% | 13% | 23% 17% 12% 12% 13% 8%
affordable housing.
Cate Sostation to Not at all 7% 1% | 16% | 9% | 1% | 6% | 16% 8% 10% 6% 9% 3%
extreme weather, such
as flooding, heatwaves Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
and wildfires, be
considered when .
planning where Unweighted n 1261 640 318 270 479 440 339 239 118 295 210 275
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Dem-Rep Seat Competitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast | Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+
Coast
226. As you may A great deal 40% | 44% 49% 42% 42% 48% 47% 35% | 52% | 39% | 44% | 47% | 41% | 45%
government has
passed several laws A fair amount 35% 38% 38% 38% 40% 26% 30% 40% 35% 43% 33% 39% 41% 34%
over the last year
:}?},‘ES:.J.E‘:,‘L‘{,‘Q?,’, g Only a little 15% | 11% 9% 12% 12% 14% 14% 16% 8% 14% 13% | 9% | 1% | 14%
H h should
climate adaptation to  Not at all 10% | 6% 3% 7% 6% 1% 8% 9% | 5% 4% | 10% | 5% | 7% | 7%
extreme weather, such
as flooding, heatwaves Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
and wildfires, be
considered when .
planning where Unweighted n 383 878 323 555 974 287 218 642 619 284 684 293 305 956
Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
No Yes H'g';rfﬁ,h“' college College | <540k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own | Rent
Q26. As you may A great deal 44% 39% 38% 44% 45% 44% 47% 41% | 43% 45% 42% | 44%
government has
passed several laws A fair amount 36% 42% 38% 36% 39% 39% 33% 39% 35% 47% 36% 40%
over the last year
g;;gﬁgaaglgwﬂga g Only a little 12% 14% 15% 13% 1% 10% 14% 13% | 14% 6% 14% 1%
H h should
climate adaptation to Not at all 7% 6% 9% 8% 5% 7% 6% 7% | 8% 2% 8% 5%
extreme weather, such
as flooding, heatwaves Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
and wildfires, be
considered when :
planning where Unweighted n 1022 239 186 393 682 182 261 789 1053 208 913 343

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: June 24-July 2, 2024
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - July 2024 - Likely Voters

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: June 24-July 2, 2024

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:gl‘ltgl é'r‘rl‘?)?g Los Angeles Ora&gglos an | s Bay Area
Very concerned [ 54% 59% 46% 53% 57% 58% 45% 45% 62% 59% 52% 49%
Q27. How concerned Somewhat concerned 32% 32% | 31% | 32% | 34% | 32% | 30% 1% 22% 27% 33% 38%
are you that home Not too concerned 10% 6% | 16% | 1% | 7% 8% 16% 9% 11% 10% 1% 9%
e e v dua s Not at all concerned 4% 2% | 6% | 4% | 1% | 2% | 9% 4% 5% 4% 4% 1%
climate change risks? pon't know 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2%
Unweighted n 1261 640 318 270 479 440 339 239 118 295 210 275
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Dem-Rep Seat Competitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
Inland | Coastal (’,:gnrttpatl South Coast | Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+
oas
Very concerned [ 53% 55% 50% 57% 53% 56% 54% 50% 59% 51% 53% 60% 45% 61%
Q27. How concerned Somewhat concerned | 34% 31% 37% 29% 32% 32% 35% 35% 29% 30% 33% 32% 38% 27%
are you that home Not too concerned 9% 10% 10% 10% 11% 6% 6% 11% 8% 15% 9% 6% 13% 7%
insurance will become
more expensive due to Not at all concerned 4% 4% 2% 4% 3% 6% 5% 4% 3% 4% 5% 2% 3% 4%
climate change risks? pon't know 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% | 0% 1%
Unweighted n 383 878 323 555 974 287 218 642 619 284 684 293 305 956
Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
No Yes Highof]f;‘”' . gzﬁg‘?%n Soliege | <s40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own | Rent
Very concerned [] 54% 53% 47% 55% 57% 43% 54% 58% 52% 64% 61% 42%
Q27. How concerned  Somewhat concerned 31% 37% 34% 32% 31% 40% 30% 30% [ 32% 30% 28% 39%
fr::uyr:l; ;gﬁinoggﬁome Not too concerned 1% 6% 13% 8% 9% 14% 10% 8% 11% 4% 7% 14%
more expensive due to Not at all concerned 4% 4% 5% 4% 3% 3% 5% 4% 4% 2% 3% 5%
climate change risks? pon't know 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Unweighted n 1022 239 186 393 682 182 261 789 1053 208 913 343
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Party Ideology Region
Likely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:,2“2‘3' ém;?:i Los Angeles Oragigzlos an | sf Bay Area
Q28. The following is Very concerned [ 16% 21% 6% 15% | 22% | 16% 7% 16% 17% 19% 14% 15%
;g‘:;igf:ifnﬁ‘,’;’a‘;{s“ff Somewhat concerned 35% 38% | 25% | 39% | 42% | 36% | 23% 35% 29% 30% 39% 45%
climate change in the Not too concerned 32% 32% | 37% | 31% | 27% | 32% | 40% 33% 37% 35% 27% 30%
:_‘,‘;:,‘vr zl',';liai',']fé’r?;:;ed Not at all concerned 17% 9% | 32% | 16% | 8% | 16% | 30% 16% 18% 16% 19% 10%
flooding? Are you...? Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 1261 640 318 270 479 440 339 239 118 205 210 275
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Dem-Rep Seat Competitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
Inland | Coastal %eorﬁ%l South Coast | Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+
oas
Q28. The following is Very concerned [J 16% 16% 14% 16% 17% 13% 14% 13% 19% 19% 1% | 21% | 15% | 16%
;g‘:;igf:iﬁgagg'g Somewhat concerned | 32% | 36% 45% 32% 35% 36% 42% 34% | 36% | 30% | 37% | 38% | 38% [ 33%
climate change in the Not too concerned 33% 32% 29% 34% 33% 30% 27% 35% | 29% 40% 30% | 28% | 32% | 33%
future In California.  Notatall concerned | 19% | 16% 12% 18% 15% 22% 17% 19% | 15% | 12% | 22% | 13% | 15% | 18%
flooding? Are you...?. Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 383 878 323 555 974 287 218 642 619 284 684 203 305 956
Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
No Yes “ig*;ﬁfyh“' eg?ﬁgggn Sollege | <540k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own | Rent
Q28. The following is Very concerned (| 15% 19% 14% 14% 18% 20% 16% 14% 14% 23% 14% 19%
i e Somewhat concerned | 35% 34% 30% 37% 36% 37% 35% 34% | 34% 38% 31% | 41%
;ﬂlmfﬁncgzﬂg:rm at_he Not too concerned 32% 33% 40% 28% 32% 30% 37% 32% 33% 28% 34% 30%
How about increased Not at all concerned 17% 15% 16% 20% 14% 13% 11% 20% 18% 11% 21% 10%
flooding? Are you...?  pon't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 1022 239 186 393 682 182 261 789 1053 208 913 343

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: June 24-July 2, 2024
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Californians and the Environment - July 2024 - Likely Voters

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:gl‘ltgl Ilsrr‘rl‘?)?g Los Angeles Ora&gglos an | s Bay Area
Q29. The following is a Very concerned 45% 56% 24% 44% 60% 45% 23% 43% 52% 51% 36% 45%
gf)tss‘i)glea ifriv[\)’ac(;g t'gv; Somewhat concerned 34% 34% | 34% | 34% | 33% | 36% | 34% 39% 22% 30% 42% 35%
climate change in the Not too concerned 13% 8% 23% 13% 5% 14% 23% 1% 14% 14% 9% 15%
future ' in_California. Not at all concerned 8% 2% | 20% | 9% | 1% | 6% | 20% 7% 1% 5% 13% 5%
that are more severe? Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Are you...? Unweighted n 1261 640 | 318 | 270 | 479 | 440 | 339 239 118 295 210 275
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Dem-Rep Seat Competitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
Inland | Coastal (E?nrtt%l South Coast | Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+
oas
Q29. The following is Very concerned 46% | 44% 43% 44% 45% 44% 45% 38% | 52% 49% | 37% | 52% | 49% | 41%
;o';?ib?; ai;e’gc?; “:)ef Somewhat concerned | 33% | 35% 36% 35% 34% 35% 37% 37% | 32% | 31% | 38% | 32% | 35% [ 33%
climate change in the Nottoo concerned 12% | 13% 15% 13% 14% 10% 8% 15% | 1% 14% 13% | 1% | 10% | 15%
future 'in California. Not at all concerned | 9% 8% 6% 8% 7% 1% 10% 1% | 5% 6% | 12% | 4% | 6% | 10%
that are more severe? Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Are you...? Unweighted n 383 878 323 555 974 287 218 642 | 619 284 684 | 203 | 305 | 956
Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
No Yes “ig';rs‘ﬁ,h“' c?)?lgl;e Sollege | <40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own | Rent
education
Q29. The following is Very concerned 45% 43% 40% 44% 48% 45% 52% 1% | 42% 59% 40% 53%
B e e ot e Somewhat concerned | 33% 40% 33% 34% 35% 39% 31% 35% | 36% 28% 36% | 32%
climate change in the Not too concerned 14% 8% 18% 13% 10% 12% 11% 15% 14% 8% 16% 8%
future i California. -\ .t at all concerned 8% 9% 10% 8% % 5% % 10% | 9% 5% 9% 7%
waves ’;:arte ;Leu more Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 1022 239 186 393 682 182 261 789 | 1053 208 913 343

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: June 24-July 2, 2024
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - July 2024 - Likely Voters

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters .
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:gl‘ltgl Ilsrr‘rl‘?)?g Los Angeles Ora&gglos an | s Bay Area
Q30. The following is a Very concerned 49% 59% 29% 53% 64% 51% 27% 44% 48% 55% 42% 55%
Ei‘s‘;.fb?f.% ;;ctthseof Somewhat concerned 36% 34% | 39% | 34% | 33% | 36% | 39% 44% 33% 33% 37% 31%
climate change in the Not too concerned 10% 5% 19% 10% 3% 10% 20% 8% 8% 9% 14% 1%
{;‘;;‘;‘:g;&ﬂ‘:g;‘;'ﬁt-s Not at all concerned 5% 2% | 14% | 3% | 1% | 3% | 14% 4% 12% 3% 7% 3%
that are more severe? Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Are you...? Unweighted n 1260 640 | 318 | 269 | 479 | 439 | 339 239 118 295 210 274
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Dem-Rep Seat Competitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast | Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+
Coast
Q30. The following is a Very concerned 46% 51% 53% 50% 50% 46% 45% 45% | 54% 47% 50% | 51% | 50% | 49%
list of a few of the Somewhat concerned | 39% | 34% 31% 35% 35% 39% 44% 36% | 35% | 38% | 34% | 35% | 38% | 34%
possible impacts of
?Iitmatg cléarlr_ge inthe Not too concerned 8% 11% 12% 10% 10% 9% 6% 13% 6% 12% 9% 9% 9% 10%
How about droughts  Notatall concerned | 8% | 4% 3% 5% 5% 6% 6% 6% | 4% 3% | 7% | 5% | 3% | 7%
x\raet a;e more severe? Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
u...?¢
y Unweighted n 383 877 322 555 973 287 218 642 618 283 684 293 305 955
Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College g . .
No Yes only egﬁggﬂgn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized Own Rent
IC_'BtO-fTh? foIIOfV:;‘ng is a Very concerned 50% 46% 43% 46% 56% 48% 46% 51% 47% 61% 46% 56%
possible impacts of  Somewhat concerned | 36% 34% 36% 41% 31% 42% 35% 33% | 37% 28% 37% | 33%
climate change in the Not too concerned 9% 12% 14% 9% 8% 6% 14% 9% 1% 6% 11% 8%
future in California. o o o o o o . o o o o o
How about droughts  Not at all concerned 5% 7% 7% 4% 5% 4% 5% 6% 5% 5% 6% 4%
}mt a;ﬁ more severe? pon't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
you-¢ Unweighted n 1021 239 185 393 682 182 261 789 1052 208 912 343

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: June 24-July 2, 2024

Page 36



PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - July 2024 - Likely Voters

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con h Los Angeles ! SF Bay Area
Valley Empire Diego
Q31. The following is  Very concerned 47% 59% | 29% | 43% | 62% | 47% | 27% 45% 49% 47% 39% 57%
;g‘:;igfeaifnﬁ‘,’)"a‘;{s“‘:f Somewhat concerned 36% 34% | 34% | 42% | 34% | 39% | 36% 33% 33% 37% 42% 32%
;:Iitmatt? crearlm_?e inthe Not too concerned 10% 5% | 22% | 10% | 3% | 11% | 21% 16% 6% 11% 1% 7%
How aboutwikdfres  Not at all concerned 6% 2% | 16% | 5% | 2% | 3% | 16% 7% 1% 5% 7% 4%
Rwat are more severe? Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
e you...: Unweighted n 1261 640 | 318 | 270 | 479 | 440 | 339 239 118 295 210 275
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Dem-Rep Seat Competitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast | Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+
Coast
Q31. The following is  Very concerned 47% | 47% 56% 43% 45% 54% 49% 37% | 59% 48% | 46% | 49% | 50% | 46%
;;':;igfeaiﬁgag{s“:; Somewhat concerned | 32% | 38% 33% 40% 39% 27% 32% 4% | 30% | 36% | 37% | 35% | 38% | 35%
climate change in the Not too concerned 12% | 10% 7% 1% 10% 1% 1% 14% 7% 13% 10% | 9% | 10% | 11%
future In California.  Not at all concerned | 8% 5% 4% 6% 6% 8% 9% 8% | 4% 3% 8% | 7% | 3% | 9%
that are more severe? Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Are you...?...? Unweighted n 383 | 878 323 555 974 287 218 642 | 619 284 | 684 | 293 | 305 | 956
Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
No Yes “'g'grs‘ﬁ,h“' College Sollege | <40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own | Rent
Q31. The following is  Very concerned 48% 45% 38% 49% 52% 51% 46% 46% | 45% 58% 45% 51%
alist of a few ofthe  gomewhat concerned 36% 36% 43% 32% 36% 34% 36% 37% | 37% 32% 36% 35%
possible impacts of
climate change in the Not too concerned 10% 11% 12% 13% 8% 8% 11% 11% 11% 7% 11% 9%
future in California.  Not at all concerned 6% 8% 7% 7% 5% 6% 7% 6% 7% 4% 7% 5%
How about wildfires
that are more severe? Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Are you...? Unweighted n 1022 239 186 393 682 182 261 789 1053 208 913 343

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: June 24-July 2, 2024
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Party Ideology Region
Likely voters .
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:gl‘ltgl IIErr‘rI\?)?ge Los Angeles Ora&gglos an | s Bay Area
Q32 ’t*igtg‘;ggf‘!tfl;mwv Yes, | have heard 71% 78% | 60% | 71% | 87% | 67% | 55% 64% 62% 70% 77% 78%
reported that 2023 was  \ . | have not heard 20% 22% | 40% | 20% | 13% | 33% | 45% 36% 38% 30% 23% 22%
year on record. Have
you heard about these Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
reports before now, or
not? Unweighted n 1261 640 318 270 479 440 339 239 118 295 210 275
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Dem-Rep Seat Competitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast | Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+
Coast

Q32. As you may know, yes | have heard 65% | 74% 77% 72% 72% 69% 69% 76% | 66% | 66% | 74% | 71% | 69% | 73%
scientists recently
feported that 2023 Was  No, I have notheard | 35% | 26% 23% 28% 28% 31% 31% 24% | 34% | 34% | 26% | 290% | 31% | 27%
year on record. Have
you heard about these Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
reports before now, or
not? Unweighted n 383 878 323 555 974 287 218 642 619 284 684 293 305 956

Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership

: Some
High school College : P
No Yes college <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent
only education Graduate

as2., ggéﬁ:c’gﬁwmw' Yes, | have heard 72% 67% 56% 71% 80% 64% 67% 76% | 71% 72% 2% | 70%
feported that 2023 Was  No, I have not heard 28% 33% 44% 20% 20% 36% 33% 24% | 20% 28% 28% | 30%
year on record. Have
you heard about these Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
reports before now, or
not? Unweighted n 1022 239 186 393 682 182 261 789 1053 208 913 343

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: June 24-July 2, 2024
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Californians and the Environment - July 2024 - Likely Voters

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters .
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con %‘Z’;It‘:;l IIEr::\apr;ge Los Angeles Ora&gZIOSan SF Bay Area
Climate
Q33. When it comes to Mitigation/reducing 61% 74% 34% 61% 80% 59% 36% 55% 65% 61% 63% 65%
climate policies, which greenhouse gases
go you think is more  Climate
important to address: adaptation/adapting to 38% 25% 63% 38% 20% 39% 61% 44% 31% 37% 34% 34%
[ROTATE] [1] climate 3 harsher climate
change mitigation,
meaning policies Both equally 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
focused on reducing
greenhouse gas Neither 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 4% 1% 1% 1%
emissions OR [2]
ﬂgﬂfﬁ;‘;ﬁ‘l’ggg" don’t know 0% 0% | 0% | 1% | 0% | 1% | o% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
focused on adapting .
to a harsher climate? Unweighted n 1256 639 317 269 478 438 337 237 117 295 209 274
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Dem-Rep Seat Competitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast | Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+
Coast
Climate
Q33. When it comes to mitigation/reducing 59% 62% 63% 61% 63% 51% 60% 62% 59% 70% 53% 64% 66% 57%
climate policies, greenhouse gases
which do you thinkis  glimate
more important to H P 0 0 0 0 0 0 [ 0 0 [ 0 0 0 [
address: [ROTATE] [1] :dhaaﬁ;agnec:néﬁgnaaggng to| 39% 37% 36% 37% 36% 45% 36% 37% 39% 28% 46% 33% 34% 41%
climate change
mitigation, meaning Both equally 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
pollcu_es focused on
reducing greenhouse ety 2% | 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% | 1% 1% 1% | 2% | 0% | 2%
gas emissions OR [2]
e oapaac™  don't know 0% | 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% % | 1% 0% 1% | 0% | 0% | 1%
focused on adapting .
to a harsher climate? Unweighted n 380 876 322 554 970 286 217 641 615 283 680 293 305 951
Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College g . .
No Yes only egﬂﬂ;ggn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent
Climate
Q33. When it comes to mitigation/reducing 61% 59% 58% 60% 63% 63% 62% 60% 59% 70% 57% 68%
climate policies, greenhouse gases
which do you thinkis  gjimate
more important to H H 0, 0 0, 0, 0 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, [y
address: [ROTATE] [1] gdhaa;:tsal::;néﬁdmaaggng to 37% 40% 40% 39% 36% 35% 37% 39% 40% 28% 42% 31%
climate change
mitigation, meaning Both equally 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
policies focused on
reducing greenhouse  ygjther 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% | 1% 1% 1% 1%
gas emissions OR [2]
ﬂgﬂfﬁ;ﬂi’,’fé’,ﬂg" don’t know 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% % | 0% 1% 0% 0%
focused on adapting .
to a harsher climate? Unweighted n 1018 238 184 393 679 181 260 787 1049 207 910 341

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: June 24-July 2, 2024
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Party Ideology Region
Likely voters .
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:gl‘ltgl IIErr‘rI\E:)?ge Los Angeles Ora&gZIOSan SF Bay Area

ate ahan addie>S  Favor 70% 91% | 33% | 67% | 93% | 72% | 33% 63% 68% 76% 67% 75%
you favor or oppose
the state law that Oppose 29% 9% 66% 32% 7% 27% 66% 36% 30% 24% 31% 25%
requires California to
reduce its greenhouse
gas emissi%ns to40 Don't know 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 0%
percent below 1990
'2‘*(;'33(;3 by the year Unweighted n 1258 639 | 318 | 268 | 478 | 439 | 339 238 117 295 210 275

Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Dem-Rep Seat Competitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age

North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast | Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+
Coast

e ahanaadiess  Favor 64% | 72% 74% 71% 73% 59% 67% | 67% | 73% | 73% | 61% | 80% | 76% | 65%
you favor or oppose
the state law that Oppose 35% 27% 25% 28% 27% 39% 31% 32% 6% 25% 38% 20% | 24% 34%
requires California to
reduce its greenhouse
gas emissi%ns to 40 Don't know 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1%
percent below 1990
ovels by the year Unweighted n 381 | 877 322 555 972 286 218 641 | 617 | 282 | 683 | 203 | 304 | 954

Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership

. Some
High school College . .
No Yes college <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [ Own Rent
only education Graduate

mate shanwldiess  Favor 69% 72% 63% 66% 77% 2% | 7% | 69% | 67% | 81% 64% | 79%
you favor or oppose
the state law that Oppose 30% 28% 34% 34% 23% 27% 27% 31% 32% 17% 35% 20%
requires California to
reduce its greenhouse
gas emissi%ns to40 Don't know 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1%
percent below 1990
ovels by the year Unweighted n 1021 237 184 392 682 180 260 789 | 1051 207 911 342

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: June 24-July 2, 2024
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Party Ideology Region
Likely voters .
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:gl‘ltgl IIErr‘rI\E:)?ge Los Angeles Ora&gglos an | s Bay Area
Q35. Do you favoror - payor 67% 87% | 32% | 62% | 90% | 65% | 36% 53% 68% 74% 65% 73%
oppose the state law
that requires 100 0 0 0 o, 0 0 o, 0 9 0 o 0
porcont of the state’s Oppose 33% 12% | 68% | 37% | 9% | 34% | 63% 47% 31% 26% 34% 26%
B oSl rgy Don't know 1% 0% | 1% | 1% | 0% | 1% | 0% 0% 1% 0% 2% 1%
Sources by theyear ;. veighted n 1260 640 | 318 | 269 | 479 | 439 | 339 238 118 295 210 275
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Dem-Rep Seat Competitive Gender Race/Ethnicity A
North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast | Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+
Coast

Q35. Do you favor or  pgy0r 58% | 70% 73% 69% 70% 56% 64% 64% | 70% 72% | 59% | 75% | 73% | 62%
oppose the state law
that requires 100
porcont of the state’s Oppose 41% | 29% 26% 30% 30% 43% 35% 36% | 29% | 27% | 41% | 24% | 27% | 37%
fom oy wasior o gy Don't know 1% | 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% % | 1% | 1% | 1% | 1% | 0% | 1%
Soutces by theyear ;. weighted n 382 | 878 323 555 974 286 217 641 | 619 | 284 | 684 | 292 | 304 | 956

Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership

. Some
High school College : P
No Yes college <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [ Own Rent
only education Graduate

Q35. Do you favoror  payor 67% 68% 64% 63% 71% 71% 69% 65% | 65% 78% 60% 79%
oppose the state law
L’z‘c;ﬁ‘g;‘:ﬁ;g:’ate,s Oppose 33% 31% 34% 36% 28% 29% 30% 34% | 35% 21% 0% | 20%
oo oo orgy Don't know 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% | 0% 1% 0% | 1%
Sourcesbytheyear —\ veighted n 1021 239 185 393 682 181 261 789 | 1052 208 913 | 342

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: June 24-July 2, 2024
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Party Ideology Region
Likely voters .
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con %‘:}g;l érr‘rI\?)?r(i Los Angeles Ora&gglos an | s Bay Area
Q36. Howabout  pay0r 40% 55% | 13% | 38% | 66% | 30% | 17% 31% 34% 46% 39% 47%
Governor Newsom’s
executive order 0, o, o, o, o, o, o, o, 0, 0, 0, 0,
banning the sale of al Oppose 60% 44% | 87% | 62% | 34% | 70% | 83% 68% 66% 54% 61% 52%
ey 5225 ed Don't know 0% 1% | 0% | 0% | 1% | 0% | 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%
o o ona P%  Unweighted n 1259 640 | 318 | 268 | 479 | 439 | 339 238 17 295 210 275
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Dem-Rep Seat Competitive Gender Race/Ethnicity A
North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast | Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+
Coast

Q36. Howabout ~ pay0r 32% | 43% 45% 42% 43% 30% 36% 40% | 40% | 42% | 36% | 45% | 48% | 34%
Governor Newsom’s
executive order
banning the sale of al Oppose 68% | 56% 54% 58% 57% 70% 63% 60% | 60% 57% | 64% | 55% | 52% | 66%
vemicas Sy 50235 Do’ Don't know 0% | 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% | 1% 1% | 0% | 0% [ 0% | 0%
Yo eoroon¥P%  Unweighted n 381 | 78 323 555 973 286 217 641 | 618 | 283 | e84 | 202 | 303 | 956

Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership

. Some
High school College : P
No Yes college <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [ Own Rent
only education Graduate

Q36. Howabout  pay0r 39% 42% 32% 37% 47% 46% 34% 40% | 38% 49% 35% 49%
Goverr]or Newsom’s
g’;‘:‘f]‘i‘r‘lg‘:h;'gg[e of all OPPOSE 60% 58% 67% 63% 53% 54% 66% 60% | 62% 51% 65% 51%
ey Sy ped Don't know 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% | 0% 1% 0% | 0%
e L"’,‘{,‘,’,ﬂ,‘;raff_,pp°se Unweighted n 1021 238 184 393 682 180 261 789 | 1051 208 913 | 341

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: June 24-July 2, 2024
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Party Ideology Region
Likely voters .
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con %‘;’Hg;l IIEr::\apr;ge Los Angeles Ora:)r}ggIOSan SF Bay Area

Q37. How about, Favor 75% 91% 44% 74% 95% 78% 43% 70% 75% 77% 75% 78%
taxing corporations
based on the amount Oppose 25% 9% 56% 26% 5% 21% 57% 30% 25% 23% 25% 22%
of carbon emissions
they produce? Do you Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
favor or oppose this .
idea? Unweighted n 1259 640 318 268 479 439 339 238 117 295 210 275

Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Dem-Rep Seat Competitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age

North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast | Democratic | Republican | Competitive [ Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 | 45+
Coast
Q37. How about, Favor 71% 77% 78% 76% 7% 68% 1% 1% 80% 79% 70% 81% 79% 72%
taxing corporations
based on the amount Oppose 29% 23% 22% 23% 23% 32% 29% 29% 20% 21% 30% 19% 21% 28%
of carbon emissions
they produce? Do you Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
favor or oppose this .
: tad-n 384 878 323 555 Q73 286 217 8441 18 283 884 292 303 956
- Ciliidl&l ill HUU t—iluid Eu'u\.:ﬁull Al ||uai HUU B;I i\j iIIbUII 15 Naﬁvit VI cv\lleléilip
. Some
High school College . .
No Yes college <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent
only education Graduate

Q37. How about, Favor 75% 7% 69% 74% 80% 7% 7% 74% 73% 86% 71% 82%
taxing corporations
based on the amount Oppose 25% 23% 31% 26% 20% 23% 23% 26% 27% 14% 29% 18%
of carbon emissions
they produce? Do you Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
favor or oppose this .
idea? Unweighted n 1021 238 184 393 682 180 261 789 1051 208 913 341

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: June 24-July 2, 2024
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Likely voters

Party
Dem Rep Ind

Ideology

Lib M

od

Con

Central
Valley

Inland
Empire

Region

Los Angeles

Orange/San
Diego

SF Bay Area

Q38. How about
providing a tax credit
to encourage
businesses to develop
technology which
captures and stores
carbon emissions so
they do not enter the
atmosphere? Do you
favor or oppose this
idea?

Favor

Oppose

Don't know

Unweighted n

80%

91% 63% 76%

91% 80%

64%

78%

78%

83%

76%

83%

20%

9% 37% 24%

9% 20%

36%

22%

22%

17%

24%

16%

0%

0% 0% 0%

0% 0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

1259 640 318 268

479 | 4

39

339

238

117

295

210

275

Inland/Coastal

Inland

North-

Coastal Central South Coast

Coast

North/South Coast

Dem-Rep Seat

Democratic | Republ

ican | Competitive

Competitive

Male

Gender

Female | Latinos

Whites

Race/Ethnicity

Other

A

18-44

ge

45+

Q38. How about
providing a tax credit
to encourage
businesses to develop
technology which
captures and stores
carbon emissions so
they do not enter the
atmosphere? Do you
favor or oppose this
idea?

Favor

Oppose

Don't know

Unweighted n

7%

81% 82%

80%

81%

74%

7% 78%

81% 78%

78%

86%

80%

80%

23%

19% 17%

20%

19%

26%

23% 22%

18% 22%

22%

14%

20%

20%

0%

0% 0%

0%

0%

0%

0% 0%

0% 0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

381

878 323

555

973

286

217 641

618 283

684

292

303

956

Children in Household

No

High school

Yes only

Education

Some
college
education

College
Graduate

<$40k

$40k-$79k

Annual Household Income

$80k+

Nativity

Native | Naturalized

Home Ownership

Own

Rent

Q38. How about
providing a tax credit
to encourage
businesses to develop
technology which
captures and stores
carbon emissions so
they do not enter the
atmosphere? Do you
favor or oppose this
idea?

Favor

Oppose

Don't know

Unweighted n

78%

85% 73%

77%

86%

75%

77%

83%

78% 88%

79%

82%

22%

15% 27%

23%

14%

25%

23%

17%

22% 12%

21%

18%

0%

0% 0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

1021

238 184

393

682

180

261

789

1051 208

913

341

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: June 24-July 2, 2024
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Party Ideology Region
Likely voters .
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:gl‘ltgl IIErr‘rI\E:)?ge Los Angeles Ora&gZIOSan SF Bay Area
Q39. How about Favor 48% 64% | 21% | 45% | 70% | 43% | 25% 1% 47% 49% 48% 54%
requiring most new
buildings to be run Oppose 51% 36% 79% 54% 30% 56% 75% 59% 52% 50% 52% 44%
only on electricity with
no gas lines? Do you Don't know 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2%
favor or oppose this .
idea? Unweighted n 1258 639 318 268 478 439 339 238 117 295 210 274
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Dem-Rep Seat Competitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast | Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+
Coast
Q39. How about Favor 44% 50% 54% 48% 51% 36% 41% 44% 53% 53% 42% | 55% | 53% | 44%
requiring most new
buildings to be run Oppose 56% 49% 44% 52% 48% 64% 59% 56% 46% 46% 58% 45% 47% 55%
only on electricity with
no gas lines? Do you Don't know 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% % 1% 0% 0% 1%
favor or oppose this )
idea? Unweighted n 381 877 322 555 972 286 217 640 618 283 683 292 303 955
Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College . .
No Yes college <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [ Own Rent
only education Graduate
Q39. How about Favor 48% 50% 47% 43% 53% 55% 46% 47% | 46% 60% 42% 60%
requiring most new
buildings to be run Oppose 52% 50% 52% 57% 46% 45% 54% 52% 54% 40% 58% 40%
only on electricity with
no gas lines? Do you Don't know 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%
favor or oppose this i
idea? Unweighted n 1020 238 184 392 682 180 261 789 1050 208 913 341

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: June 24-July 2, 2024
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Party Ideology Region
Likely voters .
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con %‘:}g;l érr‘rI\?)?r(i Los Angeles Ora&gZIOSan SF Bay Area
Q40. How important  yery jmportant 36% 53% | 11% | 28% | 59% | 27% | 16% 29% 42% 44% 28% 39%
are each ofthe
f;:,':,‘;",{;gg:g‘t'g:;;:te Somewhat important 37% 36% | 29% | 45% | 31% | 47% | 30% 39% 33% 32% 45% 35%
of California’s climate .
adaptation strategy? Not too important 16% 10% 32% 15% 8% 19% 24% 17% 12% 18% 13% 18%
Prioritizing social
equity, tribal nations, Not at all important 11% 2% 29% 12% 2% 7% 30% 15% 14% 6% 15% 8%
and disadvantaged
communities in Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
climate adaptation
planning and .
strategies Unweighted n 1259 640 318 268 479 438 339 237 118 295 210 275
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Dem-Rep Seat Competitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast | Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 | 45+
Coast

Q40. How important  yory jmportant 33% | 37% 39% 37% 38% 30% 33% 29% | 44% | 43% | 29% | 41% | 38% | 35%
are each ofthe
g e on State  Somewhatimportant | 37% | 37% 35% 37% 37% 35% 36% 38% | 35% | 39% | 35% | 38% | 39% | 35%
of California’s climate i
adaptation strategy? Not too important 16% 16% 17% 16% 16% 18% 17% 20% 13% 12% 19% 16% 17% 16%
Prioritizing social
equity, tribal nations, Not at all important 14% 9% 8% 10% 9% 16% 14% 13% 8% 6% 17% 5% 6% 15%
and disadvantaged
communities in Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
climate adaptation
"l'anln'“.g and Unweighted n 381 878 323 555 974 285 216 41 618 283 684 292 | 303 | 956

Ciliidl&l ill HUU t—iluid Eu'u\.:ﬁull Al ||uai HUU B;I i\j iIIbUll 15 Naiivii } VI CV\uel:ilip

. Some
High school College . .
No Yes only egﬁﬂ:ﬂgn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [ Own Rent

Q40. How important  yery important 36% 36% 36% 36% 36% 44% 38% 32% | 34% 48% 31% | 45%
are each of the
fc‘z,':;’;:g:ﬁ:g‘t'ﬁgzt';‘te Somewhat important |  37% 37% 35% 37% 37% 38% 40% 35% | 37% 36% 35% | 39%
of California’s climate .
adaptation strategy? Not too important 16% 17% 16% 17% 16% 13% 14% 19% 17% 12% 19% 11%
Prioritizing social
equity, tribal nations, Not at all important 11% 10% 13% 10% 10% 6% 7% 13% 12% 4% 14% 5%
and disadvantaged
communities in. Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
climate adaptation
planning and .
strategies Unweighted n 1020 239 185 392 682 181 261 788 | 1051 208 912 342

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: June 24-July 2, 2024
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Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: June 24-July 2, 2024

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters .
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:gl‘ltgl IIErr‘rI\E:)?ge Los Angeles Ora&gZIOSan SF Bay Area
Q41. Supporting Very important 50% 61% | 33% | 48% | 66% | 45% | 35% 43% 56% 51% 43% 60%
wildfire prone
Senanding e Somewhat important 41% 37% | 48% | 42% | 31% | 48% | 46% 47% 31% 41% 46% 35%
Regional Forest and
Firg Capacity Program Not too important 6% 1% 14% 7% 1% 6% 12% 8% 7% 5% 7% 4%
throughout the state
and increase local and Not at all important 2% 1% 5% 2% 1% 1% 6% 2% 5% 2% 3% 1%
regional governments’
capacity to build and - pop't know 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
maintain a pipeline of
forest health and fire .
prevention projects Unweighted n 1260 640 318 269 479 439 339 238 118 295 210 275
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Dem-Rep Seat Competitive Gender Race/Ethnicity A
North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast | Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+
Coast
Q41. Supporting Very important 48% | 51% 58% 48% 51% 48% 47% 44% | 57% | 49% | 49% | 53% | 50% | 50%
wildfire prone
Soamdme e Somewhat important | 42% | 41% 37% 43% 42% 37% 38% 46% | 37% | 46% | 42% | 37% | 44% | 40%
Regional Forest and
Firg Capacity Program Not too important 8% 5% 4% 6% 5% 10% 12% 8% 4% 3% 6% 9% 5% 7%
throughout the state
and increase local and Not at all important 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 3%
regional governments’
capacity to build and  pon't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0%
maintain a pipeline of
forest health and fire .
prevention projects Unweighted n 382 878 323 555 974 286 217 642 618 283 684 293 304 956
Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
No Yes H'ggrs‘ﬁ;‘“' College Sollege | <g40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own | Rent
Q41. Supporting Very important 51% 49% 43% 52% 52% 50% 53% 49% | 48% 59% 48% 54%
wildfire prone
Sxnanding e Somewhat important | 41% 45% 48% 40% 39% 449, 39% 42% | 43% 34% 43% | 39%
Regional Forest and
Firgl Capacity Program Not too important 6% 5% 6% 6% 5% 6% 6% 6% 6% 5% 6% 6%
throughout the state
and increase local and Not at all important 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1%
regional governments’
capacity to build and - pop't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
maintain a pipeline of
forest health and fire .
prevention projects Unweighted n 1021 239 186 392 682 182 261 788 1052 208 912 343
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Party Ideology Region
Likely voters |y om | Rep | ind | Lib | Mod | con ‘ig}f;;' é’r‘r"‘;‘)’l‘r‘i Los Angeles 0'3&23’33“ SF Bay Area
Very important 40% 51% | 23% | 35% | 54% | 36% | 24% 35% 45% 44% 33% 42%
Q42.Reducing flood ~ Somewhat important 47% 41% | 51% | 53% | 40% | 50% | 52% 52% 42% 42% 50% 47%
::gm:gcra;gm\;a by  Not too important 10% 7% 16% 9% 6% 10% | 16% 10% 10% 1% 9% 9%
prepare for new flood Not at all important 3% 1% 10% 2% 0% 3% 8% 3% 3% 3% 7% 2%
patterns Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 1259 640 318 268 479 439 338 238 118 294 210 275
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Dem-Rep Seat Competitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
Inland | Coastal c':?ﬁ% South Coast | Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+
oas
Very important 39% 40% 42% 39% 40% 37% 33% 32% | 48% 43% 34% | 47% | 39% | 40%
Q42.Reducing flood ~ Somewhat important | 48% 46% 45% 47% 47% 48% 49% 52% | 42% 44% 51% | 43% | 49% | 45%
R:ﬁ);ggcf;gm;a by  Not too important 10% 10% 11% 10% 10% 10% 13% 12% 8% 11% 11% 8% 10% | 10%
prepare for new flood Not at all important 3% 4% 2% 4% 3% 5% 4% 4% 3% 2% 5% 3% 3% 4%
patterns Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 382 877 323 554 974 285 216 642 617 283 683 203 304 955
Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
No Yes | High school egiﬂemg?e Soliege | <s40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own | Rent
ucation
Very important 39% 40% 37% 37% 43% 38% 44% 38% 37% 53% 36% 45%
Q42.Reducing flood ~ Somewhat important 47% 48% 48% 47% 46% 51% 40% 49% 48% 41% 49% 43%
;::mggcf;gm\;a by  Not too important 10% 9% 10% 12% 9% 8% 13% 9% 11% 4% 1% 9%
prepare for new flood Not at all important 4% 2% 5% 3% 2% 3% 2% 4% 4% 2% 4% 2%
patterns Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 1020 239 186 391 682 182 261 787 1051 208 911 343

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: June 24-July 2, 2024
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Party Ideology Region
Likely voters .
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con %2“23' ém;?lfi Los Angeles Oragigzlc,San SF Bay Area
oQggbsD:t{]‘;”J:I‘i’gr:{a Favor 67% 87% | 29% | 68% | 94% | 64% | 35% 54% 58% 74% 69% 79%
state government
making its own Oppose 32% 13% 70% 30% 6% 34% 64% 43% 41% 25% 31% 20%
policies, separate from
the federal Don't know 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 3% 1% 0% 0% 1%
government, to
address the issue of .
climate change? Unweighted n 1259 640 317 269 479 439 338 237 118 295 210 275
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Dem-Rep Seat Competitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast | Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+
Coast

Q43. Do you favor or
oppose the California Favor 55% 73% 76% 71% 71% 54% 62% 68% 66% 70% 62% 74% 73% 63%
state government
making its own Oppose 43% 27% 23% 29% 28% 44% 35% 31% 33% 29% 38% 24% 26% 36%
policies, separate from
the federal Don't know 2% 0% 1% 0% 1% 3% 3% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1%
government, to
address the issue of .
climate change? Unweighted n 381 878 323 555 973 286 218 641 618 283 683 293 305 954

Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership

. Some
No Yes ngt;z:;hool edcs:!:ggn Gcrggﬁgfe <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent

Q43. Do you favor or
oppose the California Favor 67% 68% 54% 66% 76% 63% 70% 68% 65% 76% 63% 75%
state government
making its own Oppose 31% 32% 42% 34% 24% 34% 29% 32% 33% 23% 37% 23%
policies, separate from
the federal Don't know 1% 0% 3% 0% 0% 3% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2%
government, to
address the issue of .
climate change? Unweighted n 1020 239 186 392 681 181 261 788 1051 208 911 343

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: June 24-July 2, 2024
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Party Ideology Region
Likely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:gl‘ltgl Ilsrr‘rl‘?)?g Los Angeles Ora&gglos an | s Bay Area
. Very important 36% 51% | 11% | 33% | 61% | 28% | 13% 32% 46% 37% 37% 37%
3‘:&?{':2;,,‘{%“‘;2:: Somewhat important 30% 34% | 20% | 35% | 27% | 41% | 19% 27% 21% 33% 29% 37%
Icshla:r:gz;?m ailrtnportamt Not too important 15% 1% | 22% | 14% 9% 16% | 21% 20% 7% 12% 14% 14%
California acts asa  Not at all important 19% 4% | 47% | 18% 3% 15% | 46% 20% 24% 18% 20% 12%
mﬂgr?around the Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 1260 640 318 269 479 440 339 239 117 205 210 275
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Dem-Rep Seat Competitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
Inland | Coastal (E?nrtt%l South Coast | Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+
oas
. Very important 37% 36% 36% 36% 37% 33% 32% 33% | 40% 45% 31% | 37% | 36% | 37%
Sfﬁgn‘;"{'j;‘,;h‘:‘;',‘,‘;;‘: Somewhat important | 24% | 33% 37% 31% 32% 23% 28% 30% | 30% | 28% | 27% | 39% | 34% | 27%
?shﬂr:g?:lmypoﬂant Not too important 16% 14% 13% 15% 14% 17% 18% 16% 13% 16% 15% | 12% | 16% | 14%
California acts asa  Not at all important 22% 17% 14% 19% 16% 27% 21% 21% 16% 11% 27% | 12% | 14% | 22%
Lsgﬂggafou"d the Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 382 878 323 555 973 287 218 642 618 283 684 203 304 956
Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
No Yes “ig*;ﬁfyh“' eg?ﬁgggn Sollege | <540k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own | Rent
Very important 36% 37% 32% 33% 41% 34% 37% 37% 34% 46% 35% 38%
Q44. When it comes to .
efforts to fight climate Somewhat important 30% 33% 29% 29% 32% 36% 31% 28% 29% 34% 26% 38%
::shﬁr:gey;?m ;Tportant Not too important 15% 14% 18% 16% 12% 13% 17% 14% 16% 10% 16% 13%
California acts asa  Not at all important 19% 16% 21% 22% 15% 17% 14% 20% 20% 10% 23% 10%
:zzﬂgt?around the Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 1022 238 185 393 682 181 261 789 1052 208 913 342

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: June 24-July 2, 2024
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Likel
ikely voters Dem

Party
Rep Ind Lib

Ideology

Mod Con

Central

Inland

Valley Empire

Region

Los Angeles

Orange/San
Diego

SF Bay Area

Q45. Next, do you
think that California

doing things to reduce

climate change in the
future would cause
there to be more jobs
for people around the
state, would cause

there to be fewer jobs,

or wouldn’t affect the
number of jobs for
people around the
state

More jobs

Fewer jobs

Wouldn’t affect the
number of jobs

Don't know

Unweighted n

43% 60%

16% 36% 65%

38% 18%

34% 42%

47%

37%

53%

26% 1%

56% 24% 6%

26% 54%

38% 34%

24%

24%

15%

31% 28%

26% 39% 28%

35% 27%

28% 23%

28%

38%

31%

1% 1%

1% 1% 0%

1% 1%

0% 1%

1%

1%

1%

1261 640

318 270 479

440 339

239 118

295

210

275

Inland/Coastal

Inland | Coastal

North/South Coast

North-
Central
Coast

South Coast

Dem-Rep Seat

Democratic

Republican

Competitive

Competitive

Male

Gender

Female

Race/Ethnicity

Latinos | Whites

Other

Al

18-44

ge

45+

Q45. Next, do you
think that California

doing things to reduce

climate change in the
future would cause
there to be more jobs
for people around the
state, would cause

there to be fewer jobs,

or wouldn’t affect the
number of jobs for
people around the
state

More jobs

Fewer jobs

Wouldn’t affect the
number of jobs

Don't know

Unweighted n

38% 45%

52% 42%

45% 33%

32%

42%

43%

49% 35%

49%

50%

37%

36% 22%

16% 25%

23% 37%

32%

30%

22%

24% 28%

25%

22%

29%

26% 33%

32% 33%

31% 28%

35%

28%

33%

26% 37%

25%

28%

33%

1% 1%

1% 1%

1% 1%

1% 0% 1%

1% 1%

1%

0%

1%

383 878

323 555

974 287

218

642

619

284 684

293

305

956

Children in Household

No Yes

High school
only

Education

Some
college
education

College
Graduate

<$40k | $40k-$79k

Annual Household Income

$80k+

Native

Nativity

Naturalized

Home Ownership

Own

Rent

Q45. Next, do you
think that California

doing things to reduce

climate change in the
future would cause
there to be more jobs
for people around the
state, would cause

there to be fewer jobs,

or wouldn’t affect the
number of jobs for
people around the
state

More jobs

Fewer jobs

Wouldn’t affect the
number of jobs

Don't know

Unweighted n

44% 38%

37%

40%

49%

46% 42%

42%

41%

50%

40%

48%

26% 26%

29%

28%

22%

26% 27%

26%

27%

21%

30%

20%

29% 36%

33%

31%

29%

27% 30%

32%

31%

28%

31%

31%

1% 0%

1% 1% 0%

1% 1%

0% 1%

1%

0%

1%

1022 239

186 393

682

182 261

789

1053

208

913

343

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: June 24-July 2, 2024
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Party Ideology Region
Likely voters .
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:gl‘ltgl IIErr‘rI\E:)?ge Los Angeles Ora&gZIOSan SF Bay Area

Q48. In order to help  ijjing 45% 62% | 17% | 42% | 70% | 38% | 20% 37% 33% 49% 47% 56%
change, would you be
wiIIin% or not w)illling to Not willing 55% 38% 83% 58% 30% 62% 80% 63% 67% 51% 53% 44%
pay more for
electricity if it were Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
generated by
renewable sources like .
solar or wind energy? Unweighted n 1259 639 318 269 478 439 339 239 118 295 209 274

Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Dem-Rep Seat Competitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age

North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast | Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+
Coast

Q4s. In order to help willing 35% | 49% 54% 47% 48% 32% 43% 44% 6% | 46% | 41% | 50% | 52% | 39%
change, would you be
wiIIin% or not w)illling to Not willing 65% 51% 46% 53% 52% 68% 57% 56% 54% 53% 59% 50% 48% 61%
pay more for
electricity if it were Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
generated by
renewable sources like .
solar or wind energy? Unweighted n 383 876 322 554 973 286 217 642 617 284 682 293 304 955

Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership

. Some
No Yes “'92§fyh°°' college College | <540k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own | Rent

Q4S. In order to help  wijling 44% 49% 36% 40% 54% 46% 43% 46% | 43% 54% 39% | 55%
change, would you be
wiIIin% or not w)illling to Not willing 56% 51% 64% 60% 46% 53% 57% 54% 57% 46% 61% 45%
pay more for
electricity if it were Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
generated by
renewable sources like .
solar or wind energy? Unweighted n 1020 239 185 392 682 182 261 789 1052 207 912 342

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: June 24-July 2, 2024
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Californians and the Environment - July 2024 - Likely Voters

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters .
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:gl‘ltgl é'r‘rl‘?)?g Los Angeles Ora&gglos an | s Bay Area
have considered 40% 49% 23% 40% 56% 36% 24% 38% 33% 47% 37% 43%
t?]‘g- ‘2’3%‘2&?&1?&‘6 . have not considered 50% 39% | 70% | 49% | 31% | 55% | 68% 54% 56% 48% 51% 38%
not syeriously already have one 10% 11% 7% 11% 13% 9% 8% 7% 11% 6% 12% 18%
considered getting an gon't drive/don’t have
ﬁl(;gt::rcn ;e;‘;ﬁ"i, ltjl;eor a car/won’t be buying 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
th hicl
lease a vehicle, or do ano, er vehicle . o o . o o . o . . . o
you already have one? Don’t know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 1261 640 318 270 479 440 339 239 118 295 210 275
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Dem-Rep Seat Competitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast | Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+
Coast
have considered 36% 42% 42% 42% 42% 32% 39% 42% 39% 35% 40% 46% 45% 37%
ﬁg- ‘2’°‘:,';’ )éogrmy o havenotconsidered | 55% | 47% 41% 50% 46% 61% 53% 47% | 53% 59% 49% | 41% | 44% | 54%
u Vi \
not syeriously already have one 8% 11% 18% 8% 11% 7% 8% 11% 8% 6% 1% | 12% | 1% | 9%
consigjered _getting an  don’t drive/don’t have
ﬁfxctt;:; \ée;gﬁliltji;eor a carlwon’t be buying | 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
th hicl
lease a vehicle, or do another vehicle
you already have one? Don’t know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 383 878 323 555 974 287 218 642 619 284 684 293 305 956
Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College . .
No Yes college <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [ Own Rent
only education Graduate
have considered 39% 46% 28% 36% 51% 35% 31% 47% 39% 46% 39% 43%
%‘{- V:Sl#gvioé'rﬁ(, . have not considered 51% 43% 69% 55% 34% 62% 65% 38% | 51% 44% 49% 50%
not s):eriously already have one 10% 11% 3% 8% 15% 3% 5% 15% 10% 11% 12% 7%
considered getting an gon’t drive/don’t have
ﬁ:gt;;; Zeyéﬁliﬂ;eor a car/won’t be buying 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
h hicl
lease a vehicle, or do anot’ er vehicle
you already have one? Don’t know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 1022 239 186 393 682 182 261 789 1053 208 913 343

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: June 24-July 2, 2024
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Party Ideology Region
Likely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:gl‘ltgl Ilsrr‘rl‘?)?g Los Angeles Ora&gglos an | s Bay Area
Extremely confident 7% 10% 3% 6% 10% 6% 3% 5% 9% 8% 7% 8%
Q48. How confident  yory confident 15% 22% | 6% | 10% | 24% | 10% | 9% 16% 20% 16% 12% 15%
are you that the state
will build the charging Somewhat confident 33% 41% | 15% | 35% | 43% | 35% | 16% 31% 24% 34% 36% 37%
frf?rt;‘;{‘rsug{‘u"re needeq Not too confident 21% 18% | 24% | 24% | 18% | 23% | 23% 20% 12% 22% 22% 22%
to support large Not at all confident 24% 8% | 52% | 25% | 5% | 25% | 49% 28% 35% 19% 23% 18%
numbers of electric » Don't know 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | o% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 1259 639 | 318 | 269 | 478 | 440 | 338 237 118 295 210 275
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Dem-Rep Seat Competitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
Inland | Coastal (’.:gnrt%l South Coast | Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+
oas
Extremely confident 6% 7% 7% 7% 7% 6% 7% 8% 6% 8% 5% 8% 7% 7%
aQrtsyyf‘t'ﬂ:?tnhde:gtte Very confident 16% | 14% 14% 14% 16% 12% 12% 14% | 15% | 16% | 10% | 21% | 14% | 15%
will build the charging Somewhat confident 29% 35% 37% 34% 35% 27% 32% 32% 34% 39% 30% 33% 38% 29%
frf?rt;g;‘jjg{‘uﬂe needeq Not too confident 17% | 23% 22% 23% 21% 23% 25% 21% | 21% 20% | 24% | 18% | 21% | 21%
to support large Not at all confident 31% 21% 19% 22% 21% 33% 24% 25% 23% 16% 31% 20% 19% 27%
numbers of electric b 1now 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% % | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0%
vehicles on the roads?
Unweighted n 381 878 323 555 973 286 218 641 618 284 683 202 | 304 | 955
Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
No Yes ”ig';ﬁl‘;h“' eﬁ?ﬁg{% ] Sollege | <g40k | $40k-579k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own | Rent
Extremely confident 7% 6% 8% 7% 7% 12% 4% 6% 6% 12% 6% 9%
g‘iayi'mif’t'}fff:&‘te Very confident 13% 20% 13% 13% 17% 14% 14% 16% | 13% 24% 14% 16%
will build the charging Somewhat confident 34% 31% 32% 33% 34% 34% 34% 33% | 33% 32% 29% 40%
f;?rt;g;‘jlzt"u"re needed Not too confident 21% 20% 20% 20% 23% 21% 21% 21% | 22% 19% 22% 19%
to support large Not at all confident 24% 22% 27% 27% 19% 19% 27% 24% | 26% 13% 28% 16%
numbers of electric ., Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% | 0%
Unweighted n 1020 239 185 392 682 181 261 789 1051 208 913 341

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: June 24-July 2, 2024
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Party Ideology Region
Likely voters |y om | Rep | ind | Lib | Mod | con ‘\’,z’l‘lt;;' é’r‘r"‘;‘)’l‘r‘i Los Angeles 0'3&23’33“ SF Bay Area
A great deal 14% 21% | 4% 12% | 20% | 13% 8% 10% 22% 18% 10% 15%
Q49. How much do A fair amount 34% 45% | 19% | 32% | 48% | 34% | 15% 32% 27% 35% 36% 43%
you think the use of  Only a little 32% 29% | 32% | 35% | 29% | 35% | 31% 33% 23% 33% 33% 29%
electric vehicles helps
address climate Not at all 20% 5% 45% | 21% 3% 18% | 45% 25% 28% 14% 21% 13%
change? Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 1261 640 318 270 479 440 339 239 118 295 210 275
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Dem-Rep Seat Competitive Gender Race/Ethnicity A
Inland | Coastal (’,:gnrtt:]atl South Coast | Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+
oas
A great deal 15% 14% 15% 14% 15% 10% 10% 14% 15% 16% 10% | 20% | 13% | 15%
Q49. How much do A fair amount 29% 37% 40% 35% 37% 26% 34% 34% 35% 38% 30% | 38% | 38% | 31%
fo;:; tt:}j:n\ll(etl?ii Ilézehz{ps Only a little 30% | 32% 31% 33% 31% 34% 35% 31% | 32% 29% 34% | 30% | 31% | 32%
address climate Not at all 26% 17% 13% 18% 17% 29% 22% 22% 17% 17% 26% | 1% | 17% | 21%
change? Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 383 878 323 555 974 287 218 642 619 284 684 293 305 956
Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
No Yes Highof]f;‘”' . gzﬁg‘%n Soliege | <s40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own | Rent
A great deal 14% 15% 18% 13% 13% 20% 10% 14% 12% 25% 13% 16%
Q49. How much do A fair amount 34% 35% 23% 35% 40% 33% 32% 36% 34% 37% 32% 39%
you think the use of  Only a little 32% 32% 31% 28% 35% 29% 35% 32% 33% 27% 32% 31%
electric vehicles helps
address climate Not at all 20% 18% 29% 23% 11% 18% 23% 18% 21% 12% 23% 14%
change? Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 1022 239 186 393 682 182 261 789 1053 208 913 343

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: June 24-July 2, 2024
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Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: June 24-July 2, 2024

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:gl‘ltgl Ilsrr‘rl‘?)?g Los Angeles Ora&gglos an | s Bay Area
Very important 63% 69% | 53% | 60% | 78% | 54% | 54% 56% 67% 64% 71% 62%
t?]ioéy::ilﬁiglnpgfrtant is Somewhat important 31% 27% | 36% | 33% | 20% | 39% | 36% 33% 25% 33% 23% 34%
oceans and beaches Not too important 5% 3% 9% 6% 2% 6% 8% 1% 7% 2% 5% 3%
L‘L g;ﬁyeg?n?engrand Not at all important 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1%
California’s future? Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 1261 640 318 270 479 440 339 239 118 295 210 275
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Dem-Rep Seat Competitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
Inland | Coastal (E?nrtt%l South Coast | Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+
oas
Very important 59% 64% 62% 66% 64% 60% 66% 60% 66% 63% 64% | 59% | 61% | 64%
tC'!lSeOéy:&rilﬁi?npgfrtant is Somewhat important | 31% 31% 34% 30% 31% 32% 26% 34% 28% 31% 30% | 33% | 32% | 30%
oceans and beaches  Not too important 9% 4% 3% 4% 5% 8% 8% 5% 5% 5% 4% 7% 7% 4%
g:l g;ﬁyeg?nfoe";grand Not at all important 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1%
California’s future? Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 383 878 323 555 974 287 218 642 619 284 684 203 305 956
Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
No Yes “ig*;ﬁfyh“' eg?ﬁgggn Sollege | <540k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own | Rent
Very important 64% 60% 58% 66% 63% 60% 61% 65% 62% 68% 61% 66%
Q50. How important is Somewhat important 30% 37% 31% 31% 32% 31% 34% 29% 32% 29% 32% 29%
the condition of 1es  Not too important 6% 3% 10% 2% 5% 8% 3% 5% | 6% 3% 6% 5%
fﬁ, ;l?ﬁyeg?ﬂ?e"gra"d Not at all important 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0%
California’s future? Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 1022 239 186 393 682 182 261 789 1053 208 913 343
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Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: June 24-July 2, 2024

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters .
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:gl‘ltgl érr‘rI\?)?r(i Los Angeles Ora&gglos an | s Bay Area
Q51. Do you think that Big problem 43% 48% | 35% | 42% | 50% | 42% | 33% 36% 41% 54% 43% 38%
ocean and beach
pollution along the g;’o“gf;"r":‘at ofa 50% 49% | 52% | 49% | 47% | 49% | 54% 53% 51% 42% 50% 53%
alitornia coastis a
ls)j)%n Izr‘zﬁﬁrgf a Not a problem 7% 3% | 13% | 9% 3% 8% | 12% 1% 7% 4% 7% 8%
proE:em,_orcn?,tfa . Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
problem in California
today? Unweighted n 1260 640 318 269 479 440 339 239 117 205 210 275
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Dem-Rep Seat Competitive Gender Race/Ethnicity A
North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast | Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+
Coast
Q51. Do you think that Big problem 38% | 45% 38% 48% 43% 42% 43% 37% | 49% 47% 40% | 43% | 45% | 42%
ocean and beach
pollution along the ﬁ;’o"t‘,f;"’n?at ofa 52% | 49% 54% 46% 51% 47% 44% 53% | 46% | 48% | 51% | 50% | 49% | 50%
alitornia coastis a
';Lgn r;r‘zﬁ!;rgyf a Not a problem 9% 6% 8% 6% 6% 11% 13% 9% 5% 5% 8% 7% 6% 8%
prog:em,_orcncl»_tfa . Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
problem In California
taoday? Unweighted n 382 878 323 [oYaYa) 973 287 218 642 18 283 684 293 304 956
Chifdren In Househotd Education Annual Household Tncome Nativit ome OWNnership
. Some
No Yes H'ghof‘f;‘“' college Sollege | <g40k | $40k-579k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [ Own | Rent
Q51. Do you think that Big problem 45% 36% 44% 47% 38% 47% 45% 41% 42% 46% 39% 50%
ocean and beach
pollution along the a2t of a 49% 54% 51% 45% 53% 49% 50% 50% | 50% 49% 52% | 45%
alitornia coastis a
ts):)%n r:ervt;ﬁlaetn;f a Not a problem 7% 10% 4% 8% 8% 4% 5% 9% 8% 5% 9% 5%
prol;:em,_orcnc;_tfa . Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
problem in California
today? Unweighted n 1022 238 185 393 682 181 261 789 1052 208 913 342
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Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: June 24-July 2, 2024

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters .
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con %2“23' ém;?lfi Los Angeles Oragigzlos an | sf Bay Area
Q52. How about Big problem 63% 70% 52% 63% 76% 61% 50% 58% 69% 70% 60% 62%
plastics and marine
debris? Do you think  Somewhat of a 31% 29% | 38% | 30% | 22% | 35% | 39% 37% 25% 26% 32% 34%
this is a big problem, Prooiem
somewhat of a Not a problem 5% 1% | 10% [ 7% 1% 4% | 10% 4% 6% 3% 8% 3%
problem,_or not a
problem in the part of Don’t know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
the California coast
that is closest to you? Unweighted n 1260 640 318 269 479 439 339 238 118 295 210 275
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Dem-Rep Seat Competitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast | Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+
Coast
Q52. How about Big problem 62% 64% 62% 65% 64% 62% 62% 58% 70% 64% 63% 63% 58% 67%
plastics and marine
debris? Do you think S°“t‘)fWhat ofa 33% | 31% 33% 30% 31% 32% 29% 36% | 26% 33% 31% | 31% | 36% | 28%
this is a big problem, Problem
;ggmvn':a‘t) :n; 2t a Not a problem 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 6% 9% 6% 4% 3% 6% 5% 5% 5%
problem in the part of Don’t know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
the California coast
that is closest to you? Unweighted n 382 878 323 555 974 286 217 641 619 284 684 292 304 956
Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College . .
No Yes college <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [ Own Rent
only education Graduate
Q52. How about Big problem 65% 59% 56% 68% 64% 64% 59% 65% 62% 72% 61% 67%
plastics and marine
debris? Do you think ~Somewhat of a 30% 38% 36% 28% 32% 29% 37% 31% | 33% 25% 34% | 28%
this is a big problem, Prooiem
;gg;ﬁ;vn';ag g; 2 Not a problem 5% 3% 8% 4% 4% 7% 3% 4% 5% 3% 5% 5%
problenj'in the part of Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
the California coast
that is closest to you? Unweighted n 1021 239 185 393 682 181 261 789 1052 208 913 342
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Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: June 24-July 2, 2024

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters .
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:gl‘ltgl Ilsrr‘rl‘?)?g Los Angeles Ora&gglos an | s Bay Area
Q53. How about Big problem 48% 56% 30% 49% 61% 47% 31% 45% 52% 54% 39% 53%
declining marine life?
Do you think this is a vt of a 41% 39% | 45% | 40% | 34% | 43% | 48% 40% 35% 37% 46% 41%
ig problem,
ls)‘r’g‘ﬁ:’n:‘ag?:lzt a Not a problem 1% 5% 24% 10% 5% 9% 21% 15% 13% 9% 15% 4%
m’o%lelr]} in the PaﬂtOf Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%
e California coas
that is closest to you? Unweighted n 1260 640 318 269 479 439 339 238 118 295 210 275
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Dem-Rep Seat Competitive Gender Race/Ethnicity A
North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast | Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+
Coast
Q53. How about Big problem 48% 48% 52% 46% 48% 48% 45% 45% 51% 52% 47% 45% 47% 49%
declining marine life?
E'o you I;Ihink this is a g:’o'gf;"’n:‘at ofa 38% 42% 41% 43% 42% 37% 41% 44% | 38% 39% 40% | 45% | 43% | 40%
ig problem,
;?Q?;Trn?aifﬁﬂt a Not a problem 14% 9% 6% 11% 9% 15% 14% 11% 10% 8% 13% 9% 10% 11%
fﬁ"'?:'em in the Pal'ttof Don't know 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
e California coas
| that is closest to you? Unweighted n 382 878 323 555 974 286 217 641 19 284 684 292 304 956
Chitdren in Househoid Education Annual Household thcome Nativit fome Ownership
. Some
No Yes H'ggrs‘ﬁ;‘“' College Sollege | <g40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own | Rent
Q53. How about Big problem 49% 45% 45% 51% 47% 53% 47% 47% 46% 55% 41% 60%
declining marine life?
Do you think this Is a ﬁ:’o“gf;"r":‘at ofa 40% 46% 41% 37% 44% 32% 44% 43% | 42% 39% 46% | 31%
ig problem,
:?;?J?;vr:]1a:)?:12t a Not a problem 11% 9% 14% 11% 9% 15% 8% 10% 12% 6% 12% 9%
mo%lelr]}’in the PaﬂtOf Don't know 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%
e California coas
that is closest to you? Unweighted n 1021 239 185 393 682 181 261 789 1052 208 913 342
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Party Ideology Region
Likel
kely voters | hem | Rep | Ind | Lib | Mod | Con ‘\’,z’l‘lt;;' é’r‘r"‘;‘)’l‘r‘i Los Angeles 0'3&23’33“ SF Bay Area

Q54. How about Big problem 34% 39% 22% 38% 43% 31% 24% 33% 42% 35% 30% 34%
overfishing, or s hat of
depleting the fishing omewhat of a
stock by fishing? Do problem 47% 49% | 44% 45% 46% 51% | 43% 47% 35% 46% 47% 52%
o, somawnat o Not a problem 19% 12% | 33% | 17% | 10% | 17% | 32% 19% 22% 18% 23% 12%
a problem, or not a
pr?)blem in the part of Don't know 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2%
the California coast
that is closest to you? Unweighted n 1261 640 318 270 479 440 339 239 118 295 210 275

Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Dem-Rep Seat Competitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age

North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast | Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 | 45+
Coast

Q54. How about Big problem 37% 32% 35% 31% 33% 36% 33% 33% 35% 37% 32% 34% 33% 35%
overfls'hlng, or
gfopc'ﬁt;)’;gﬁtgﬁirf";g'gg gﬁ’o“gf;"r’l:‘at ofa 41% | 49% 51% 49% 49% 39% 45% 48% | 45% | 45% | 48% | 46% | 49% | 45%
o, somawnat 3 Not a problem 21% | 18% 13% 20% 17% 25% 21% 18% | 19% | 18% | 18% | 20% | 17% | 20%
a problem, or not a
pr'?,mem in the part of Don't know 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%
the California coast
that is closest to you? Unweighted n 383 878 323 555 974 287 218 642 619 284 684 293 305 956

Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership

. Some
High school College . .
No Yes college <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent
only 3 Graduate
education

Q54. How about Big problem 34% 34% 33% 33% 34% 34% 33% 35% 31% 47% 31% 39%
overfishing, or s h ‘
depleting the fishing omewhat of a
stock by fishing? Do problem 47% 46% 42% 48% 49% 41% 49% 49% 48% 1% 49% 44%
O lam: somewnat 3 Not a problem 18% 20% 24% 17% 17% 24% 18% 17% | 20% 12% 20% | 16%
a problem, or not a
pr%blem in the part of Don't know 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1%
the California coast
that is closest to you? Unweighted n 1022 239 186 393 682 182 261 789 1053 208 913 343

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: June 24-July 2, 2024
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Likely voters

Dem

Party
Rep Ind

Lib

Ideology
Mod

Con

Central
Valley

Inland
Empire

Region

Los Angeles

Orange/San

Diego

SF Bay Area

Q55. How about

expanding the rules Favor

and boundaries of

national marine

sanctuaries and

California Marine Oppose
Protected Areas—or

MPAs—to protect fish, .
wildlife, and their Don’t know
habitat off the

California coast? Do

you favor or oppose Unweighted n
this proposal?

85% 95%

66% 83%

96%

86%

67%

7%

83%

88%

81%

92%

15% 5%

33% 16%

4%

13%

32%

22%

17%

12%

18%

8%

0%

0%

0% 1%

0%

1%

1%

1%

0%

0%

1%

0%

1258 640

318 268

479

440

337

239

117

295

209

274

Inland/Coastal

Inland

Coastal

North/South Coast

North-

Central South Coast

Coast

Dem-Rep Seat

Democratic

Republican

Competitive

Competitive

Male

Gender

Female

Latinos | Whites

Race/Ethnicity

Other

18-44 | 45+

Q55. How about

expanding the rules Favor

and boundaries of

national marine

sanctuaries and

California Marine Oppose
Protected Areas—or

MPAs—to protect fish, .
wildlife, and their Don't know
habitat off the

California coast? Do

you favor or oppose  Unweighted n
this proposal?

79%

87%

91%

85%

87%

77%

80% 83%

86% 87%

83%

85%

88% 81%

20%

13%

9%

15%

13%

23%

19% 17%

13% 13%

17%

14%

12% 18%

1%

0%

0%

0%

0%

1%

1% 0%

0% 0%

1%

1%

0% 1%

382

876

322

554

971

287

218 641

617 283

682

293

304 954

Children in Household

No

Yes

High school
only

Education

Some
college
education

College
Graduate

<$40k

$40k-$79k

Annual Household Income

$80k+

Nativity

Native | Naturalized

Home Ownership

Own

Rent

Q55. How about

expanding the rules Favor

and boundaries of

national marine

sanctuaries and

California Marine Oppose
Protected Areas—or

MPAs—to protect fish, .
wildlife, and their Don’t know
habitat off the

California coast? Do

you favor or oppose  Unweighted n
this proposal?

84%

87%

84%

81%

87%

84%

84%

85%

84%

87%

81%

90%

16%

12%

16%

18%

12%

16%

16%

14%

16%

13%

18%

9%

0%

0%

0%

0%

1%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

1%

0%

1020

238

184

393

681

181

260

789

1051

207

912

341

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: June 24-July 2, 2024
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Party Ideology Region
Likely voters .
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:gl‘ltgl IIErr‘rI\E:)?ge Los Angeles Ora&gglos an | s Bay Area

Q56. How about Favor 31% 16% 63% 28% 10% 31% 62% 38% 42% 28% 30% 25%
allowing more oil o o o o o o o o o o o o
drilling off the Oppose 68% 83% | 36% | 71% | 90% | 68% | 37% 61% 57% 72% 70% 75%
California coast? Do pon't know 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0%
you favor or oppose
this proposal? Unweighted n 1261 640 318 270 479 440 339 239 118 295 210 275

Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Dem-Rep Seat Competitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age

North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast | Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 | 45+
Coast

Q"56. How about_I Favor 39% 28% 24% 30% 28% 43% 35% 34% 28% 32% 34% 26% 26% 36%
arilling off the . Oppose 60% | 72% 75% 70% 71% 57% 65% 65% | 71% | 68% | 65% | 74% | 74% | 63%
California coast? Do pon't know 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1%
you favor or oppose
this proposal? Unweighted n 383 878 323 555 974 287 218 642 619 284 684 293 305 956

Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership

. Some
No Yes ngt;rs“c;hool egﬂgggi | Gﬁgl(;iga?e <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [ Own Rent

Q56. How about Favor 31% 33% 38% 35% 24% 27% 33% 32% 31% 34% 37% 21%
allowing more oil
drilling off the Oppose 69% 66% 61% 64% 76% 72% 66% 68% 69% 66% 62% 79%
California coast? Do pon't know 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%
you favor or oppose
this proposal? Unweighted n 1022 239 186 393 682 182 261 789 1053 208 913 343

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: June 24-July 2, 2024
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Party Ideology Region
Likely voters .
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:gl‘ltgl IIErr‘rI\E:)?ge Los Angeles Ora&gZIOSan SF Bay Area
Q57. How about Favor 81% 91% | 66% | 77% | 93% | 81% | 64% 78% 83% 83% 76% 88%
allowing wind power
and wave energy Oppose 18% 9% 33% 22% 7% 18% 35% 21% 16% 16% 24% 10%
projects off the
California coast? Do  Don't know 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2%
you favor or oppose .
this proposal? Unweighted n 1260 640 318 269 479 440 338 238 118 295 210 275
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Dem-Rep Seat Competitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast | Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+
Coast

Q57. How about Favor 79% 82% 85% 80% 81% 79% 85% 82% 80% 79% 78% | 88% | 83% | 79%
allowing wind power
and wave energy Oppose 20% 18% 13% 20% 18% 20% 14% 17% 19% 20% 21% 11% 16% 20%
projects off the
California coast? Do  Don't know 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1%
you favor or oppose .
this proposal? Unweighted n 382 878 323 555 973 287 218 642 618 284 683 293 304 956

Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership

. Some
High school College . .
No Yes college <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent
only education Graduate

Q57. How about Favor 81% 81% 70% 82% 86% 74% 83% 83% 80% 84% 80% 82%
allowing wind power
and wave energy Oppose 18% 18% 28% 18% 13% 24% 17% 16% 19% 14% 19% 17%
projects off the
California coast? Do  Don't know 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1%
you favor or oppose i
this proposal? Unweighted n 1022 238 186 393 681 182 261 788 1052 208 912 343

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: June 24-July 2, 2024
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Party Ideology Region
Likely voters .
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con %‘:}g;l érr‘rI\?)?r(i Los Angeles Ora&gZIOSan SF Bay Area
Q58. How about  Favor 33% 18% | 65% | 30% | 10% | 31% | 67% 40% 43% 29% 31% 27%
expanding hydraulic
fracturing, sometimes Oppose 66% 81% 33% 68% 89% 67% 31% 59% 53% 71% 68% 71%
called “fracking,” for
oil and natural gas?  Don't know 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 2% 2% 1% 3% 0% 1% 2%
Do you favor or .
oppose this proposal? Unweighted n 1257 639 318 268 478 438 338 238 117 294 210 274
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Dem-Rep Seat Competitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast | Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+
Coast

Q58. How about Favor 41% 29% 27% 30% 32% 37% 31% 39% 26% 39% 32% | 26% | 30% | 35%
expanding hydraulic
fracturing, sometimes Oppose 57% 70% 1% 69% 67% 61% 67% 61% 1% 59% 66% 73% 69% 63%
called “fracking,” for
oil and natural gas?  Don't know 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 0% 2% 1% 2% 1% 0% 2%
Do you favor or .
oppose this proposal? Unweighted n 381 876 322 554 971 286 218 641 616 284 681 292 304 953

Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership

. Some
High school College . .
No Yes college <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent
only education Graduate

Q58. How about ~ Fayor 31% 41% 40% 35% 27% 33% 37% 31% | 31% 39% 35% 29%
expanding hydraulic
fracturing, sometimes Oppose 68% 58% 57% 64% 2% 66% 62% 68% 67% 59% 63% 70%
called “fracking,” for
oil and natural gas?  Don't know 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1%
Do you favor or i
oppose this proposal? Unweighted n 1018 239 185 390 682 179 260 789 1050 207 911 341

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: June 24-July 2, 2024
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Party Ideology Region
Likely voters .
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con %‘;’Hg;l IIEr::\apr;ge Los Angeles Ora:)r}gglos an (s Bay Area

Q59. Do you approve  Approve 54% 76% 18% 47% 75% 54% 23% 47% 51% 51% 54% 64%
or disapprove of the . o o o o o o o o o o o o
way that President Disapprove 45% 23% 80% 50% 24% 44% 76% 52% 48% 47% 43% 33%
Er'g,?rr:; Lsmheanqg:iins% es DOMtknow 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2%
in the United States? Unweighted n 1260 640 318 269 478 440 339 239 118 294 210 275

Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Dem-Rep Seat Competitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age

North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast | Democratic | Republican | Competitive [ Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 | 45+
Coast

Q59. Do you approve  Approve 48% 56% 64% 52% 55% 47% 54% 55% 52% 56% 50% 57% 52% 55%
or disapprove of the .
way that President Disapprove 51% 42% 34% 46% 43% 52% 45% 44% 46% 42% 48% 42% 47% 43%
Biden is handling Don't know 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% | 2% | 2%
environmental issues
in the United States? Unweighted n 383 877 323 554 973 287 218 641 619 284 683 293 305 955

Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership

. Some
High school College . .
No Yes college <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent
only education Graduate

Q59. Do you approve  Approve 53% 54% 48% 48% 62% 45% 59% 55% 53% 55% 54% 54%
or disapprove of the .
way that President Disapprove 45% 44% 50% 49% 37% 54% 39% 43% 45% 43% 45% 44%
E;?I?E,Lsmheanqg:iinsg es DOM'tknow 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2%
in the United States? Unweighted n 1021 239 185 393 682 182 260 789 1052 208 912 343

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: June 24-July 2, 2024
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Party Ideology Region
Likely voters .
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:gl‘ltgl IIErr‘rI\E:)?ge Los Angeles Ora&gglos an | s Bay Area

Q60. Do you approve  Approve 22% 28% | 15% | 19% | 21% | 26% | 17% 18% 30% 27% 16% 24%
or disapprove of the .
way the U.S. Congress Disapprove 76% 71% 83% 79% 78% 2% 81% 80% 69% 71% 82% 74%
Lsnciargﬂlri‘:‘gntal issuas DON't know 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2%
in the United States? Unweighted n 1260 640 318 269 479 439 339 238 118 295 210 275

Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Dem-Rep Seat Competitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age

North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast | Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 | 45+
Coast

Q60. Do you approve Approve 22% 22% 23% 22% 23% 17% 17% 21% 23% 33% 14% 25% 26% 19%
or disapprove of the .
way the U.S. Congress Disapprove 77% 76% 76% 76% 75% 82% 82% 77% 75% 64% 85% 74% 72% 80%
is handling Don't know 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 0% 0% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% | 2% | 2%
environmental issues
in the United States? Unweighted n 382 878 323 555 974 286 217 641 619 284 684 292 304 956

Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership

. Some
High school College . .
No Yes college <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent
only education Graduate

Q60. Do you approve  Approve 20% 28% 29% 19% 21% 27% 23% 21% 20% 32% 22% 23%
or disapprove of the .
way the U.S. Congress Disapprove 78% 70% 69% 78% 79% 72% 75% 78% 78% 67% 77% 75%
is handling Don't know 2% 2% 2% 3% 0% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2%
environmental issues
in the United States? Unweighted n 1021 239 185 393 682 181 261 789 1052 208 913 342

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: June 24-July 2, 2024
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Party Ideology Region
Likely voters .
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:gl‘ltgl é'r‘rl‘?)?g Los Angeles Ora&gglos an | sr Bay Area
Q61. H h of th Just about always 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 6% 3% 2% 1%
time cac:'lwymr trust the Most of the time 22% 31% | 13% | 15% | 24% | 25% | 15% 18% 24% 27% 18% 23%
federal government to  Only some of the time 75% 67% | 85% | 80% | 74% | 72% | 82% 81% 70% 68% 80% 75%
do what is right when
it comes to handling  Never 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1%
environmental issues  pon't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
in the United States? .
Unweighted n 1261 640 318 270 479 440 339 239 118 295 210 275
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Dem-Rep Seat Competitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast | Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+
Coast
Just about always 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 1% 4% 2% 2%
Q61. How much of the . o o o o o o o o o o o o o o
time can you trust the Most of the time 20% 23% 22% 23% 23% 17% 15% 22% 22% 33% 16% 21% 23% 21%
federal government to  Only some of the time | 77% | 74% 76% 73% 73% 81% 81% 75% | 75% 64% 82% | 75% | 74% | 76%
do what is right when
it comes to handling  Never 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%
environmental issues  pon't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0%
in the United States?
Unweighted n 383 878 323 555 974 287 218 642 619 284 684 293 305 956
Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College g . .
No Yes only egﬁggﬂgn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [ Own Rent
Q61. H h of th Just about always 2% 2% 5% 0% 2% 6% 1% 2% 2% 5% 2% 2%
time can you trust the Most of the time 21% 27% 24% 21% 22% 25% 20% 23% | 20% 33% 21% | 24%
federal government to  Only some of the time 76% 70% 68% 78% 76% 69% 79% 75% 78% 62% 76% 73%
do what is right when
it comes to handling  Never 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
environmental issues  pon't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
in the United States?
Unweighted n 1022 239 186 393 682 182 261 789 1053 208 913 343

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: June 24-July 2, 2024
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Party Ideology Region
Likely voters .
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:,2“2‘3' ém;?:i Los Angeles Oragigzlos an | sf Bay Area
Strongly support 48% 68% | 17% | 42% | 80% | 39% | 16% 39% 50% 49% 45% 60%
Q62. Do you support 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, [ 0, 0,
or oppose the US Somewhat support 30% 27% | 32% | 34% | 17% | 40% | 35% 30% 30% 31% 31% 26%
pnigm,a;m g;f orts to Somewhat oppose 10% 4% 20% | 12% 2% 10% | 20% 19% 6% 6% 9% 11%
1 1
help reduce the effects Strongly oppose 12% 1% 31% | 12% 0% 10% | 29% 12% 14% 13% 16% 3%
g;g:‘%bee,l climate Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
) Unweighted n 1261 640 318 270 479 440 339 239 118 295 210 275
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Dem-Rep Seat Competitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast | Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+
Coast
Q62.D "t Strongly support 43% 51% 58% 47% 50% 43% 47% 48% | 49% 45% 49% | 51% | 48% | 49%
DO YOL SUPPO™  Somewhat support 29% | 30% 27% 32% 32% 25% 25% 29% | 32% | 35% | 27% | 31% | 32% | 29%
or oppose the US
patrticir;?tinsi inff e t Somewhat oppose 15% 8% 10% 7% 9% 15% 14% 10% 10% 11% 11% 8% 10% | 10%
Iinternational errorts to
help r he eff Strongly oppose 13% 1% 4% 14% 10% 17% 14% 14% 9% 9% 14% | 10% | 10% | 13%
elp reduce the effects
g;gg;ej climate Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
) Unweighted n 383 878 323 555 974 287 218 642 619 284 684 203 305 956
Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College g . .
No Yes only egﬁggtgign Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent
Q62.D t Strongly support 50% 42% 35% 45% 59% 37% 41% 55% 47% 54% 48% 48%
or oppose the US | Somewhat support 28% 38% 35% 30% 28% 36% 40% 24% | 29% 36% 28% | 34%
participating in Somewhat oppose 10% 10% 15% 1% 6% 1% 9% 10% 1% 5% 11% 9%
nternational efforts to
1 1
help reduce the effects Strongly oppose 12% 10% 15% 14% 8% 15% 10% 11% 13% 6% 13% 9%
g;gr"%'g climate Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
) Unweighted n 1022 239 186 393 682 182 261 789 1053 208 913 343

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: June 24-July 2, 2024
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Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: June 24-July 2, 2024

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters .
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:gl‘ltgl é'r‘rl‘?)?g Los Angeles Ora&gglos an | s Bay Area
Will definitely happen 4% 5% 3% 5% 5% 5% 1% 3% 10% 7% 0% 3%
Will probably happen 28% 37% 16% 25% 29% 35% 18% 26% 26% 31% 30% 29%
Q63. How likely is it Will probably NOT
that countries around happen y 47% 48% 42% 47% 54% 42% 42% 50% 43% 42% 43% 56%
the world, including . .
the US , will Will definitely NOT 12% 8% | 17% | 16% | 1% | 11% | 16% 10% 11% 11% 17% 10%
collectively do enough .pp
to avoid the worst Climate change
impacts from climate impacts are not a 8% 1% 22% 6% 0% 6% 21% 10% 10% 8% 10% 2%
change? problem
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 1260 640 318 270 479 440 339 239 118 295 210 274
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Dem-Rep Seat Competitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast | Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+
Coast
Will definitely happen 5% 4% 3% 4% 4% 6% 6% 5% 4% 7% 1% 6% 4% 4%
Will probably happen | 26% 29% 29% 30% 29% 26% 28% 25% 32% 39% 22% 28% 29% 28%
that countris around  hanbrobably NOT 1 g0, | a6% 5% 42% 47% 44% a6% | a7% | 46% | 37% | 53% | 46% | 46% | 47%
the world, including . g,
the US , will pil definitely NOT 10% | 14% 1% 15% 12% 13% 13% 14% | 1% | 8% | 15% | 13% | 13% | 12%
collectively do enough PP
to avoid the worst Climate change
impacts from climate impacts are not a 11% 7% 2% 9% 7% 1% 6% 9% 6% 7% 10% 6% 7% 9%
change? problem
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 383 877 322 555 973 287 218 641 619 284 684 292 305 955
Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
: Some
High school College : P
No Yes college <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [ Own Rent
only education Graduate
Will definitely happen 3% 7% 7% 4% 3% 8% 3% 4% 3% 11% 4% 5%
Will probably happen 28% 31% 40% 27% 23% 40% 32% 23% 26% 39% 24% 36%
Q63. How likely is it Will probably NOT
that countries around happen y 48% 40% 28% 48% 56% 31% 48% 52% 48% 40% 49% 43%
the world, including . .
the US , will il definitely NOT 12% 15% 13% 12% 12% 12% 9% 14% | 14% 7% 13% | 12%
collectively do enough -pp
to avoid the worst Climate change
impacts from climate impacts are not a 9% 5% 11% 9% 5% 8% 8% 8% 9% 3% 10% 4%
change? problem
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 1022 238 186 392 682 181 261 789 1053 207 913 342
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Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: June 24-July 2, 2024

Party Ideology Region
Likel t
ey VOlerS | bem | Rep | Ind | Lib | Mod | Con ‘\’,z’l‘lt;;' I'E'r‘r"":)'l‘g Los Angeles 0'3&23’33“ SF Bay Area
Joe Biden 55% 84% 9% 45% 85% 51% 17% 44% 45% 59% 54% 68%
Q6. If the 2024 Donald Trump 30% 6% 82% 26% 6% 27% 69% 40% 42% 29% 28% 15%
pres.idential election Don't know 3% 3% 3% 5% 1% 5% 4% 4% 2% 3% 2% 5%
were being held today, f
and these were the . neitherwould not vote| 1o 1% | 1% | 2% | 1% | 1% | 4% 1% 1% 1% 1% 4%
candidates, who would s
you vote for? (s°pme§i‘;;,‘)e else 1% 6% 5% | 21% | 7% | 17% | 7% 1% 1% 8% 16% 7%
Unweighted n 1253 639 318 266 478 436 338 239 116 293 210 272
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Dem-Rep Seat Competitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast | Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+
Coast
Joe Biden 44% 59% 67% 56% 58% 45% 51% 53% 57% 53% 49% 66% 54% 56%
Q66. If the 2024 Donald Trump 41% 25% 16% 29% 26% 42% 37% 33% 27% 27% 35% 23% 27% 32%
pres.idential election Don't know 3% 4% 5% 3% 4% 1% 1% 2% 5% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3%
were being held today, :
and these were the . neitheriwould not vote| 1o, | 59, 4% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% | 2% | 4% | 0% | 1% | 2% | 1%
candidates, who woul s I
you vote for? (s°,;‘;§i‘;;‘f else 1% | 10% 8% 12% 10% 1% 1% 12% 9% 13% | 12% | 6% | 14% | 8%
Unweighted n 381 872 320 552 967 286 218 639 614 280 683 290 303 950
Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
: Some
High school College : P
No Yes college <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [ Own Rent
only education Graduate
Joe Biden 54% 57% 40% 51% 66% 45% 56% 58% 55% 55% 54% 56%
Q66. If the 2024 Donald Trump 31% 25% 41% 34% 20% 38% 24% 29% 30% 30% 33% 25%
pres.idential election Don't know 3% 3% 2% 5% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 5% 4% 3%
were being held today, :
and these wers the . Neither/would not vote| 5o, 1% 4% 0% 1% 1% 3% 1% | 2% 1% 2% 1%
candidates, who would s |
you vote for? (s°£§i‘;'y“f else 9% 15% 13% 10% 10% 14% 14% 8% 1% 9% 8% 15%
Unweighted n 1017 236 183 390 680 180 258 787 1048 205 908 340
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Party Ideology Region

Likely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con %‘:}It‘:;l é'r‘rl‘?)?g Los Angeles Ora&gglos an | s Bay Area
Q67. In thinking about Very important 42% 56% | 24% | 35% | 60% | 35% | 28% 41% 45% 46% 37% 45%
e e aaember, Somewhat important 36% 35% | 34% | 39% | 36% | 42% | 28% 40% 34% 34% 37% 37%
gge\ﬂﬂl]ggg:gln;attz sy,ou Not too important 22% 9% 41% | 26% 4% 24% | 43% 19% 20% 20% 26% 19%
positions on the Not at all important 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
ggré:fnf‘lmgt;gur Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
vote? Unweighted n 1260 640 318 270 | 479 440 338 239 118 295 210 274

Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Dem-Rep Seat Competitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
Inland | Coastal c':?ﬁ?:g South Coast | Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+
oas

Q67. In thinking about Very important 2% | 42% 45% 41% 42% 41% 46% 39% | 46% 46% 36% | 49% | 41% | 43%
e e aatmber, Somewhat important | 37% | 36% 36% 36% 36% 37% 37% 35% | 37% | 36% | 38% | 33% | 40% | 33%
Q:Jevvt[l‘r:gg:gln;attz g,ou Not too important 21% | 22% 19% 23% 22% 22% 17% 26% 17% 18% 26% | 18% | 19% | 23%
positions on the Not at all important 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
gggm:mﬁgt;gm Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
vote? Unweighted n 383 877 322 555 973 287 218 642 618 284 683 293 305 955

Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership

No Yes | High school giﬂem;e Soliege | <s40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own | Rent
education

Q67. In thinking about Very important 42% 42% 38% 46% 41% 45% 43% 40% | 40% 51% 41% 44%
e e aaember, Somewhatimportant | 35% 40% 33% 32% 41% 36% 35% 37% | 36% 34% 35% | 39%
Q:Jewtll]r:r;g:glrgattz sy,ou Not too important 23% 18% 28% 22% 17% 19% 22% 23% 23% 15% 24% 17%
positions on the Not at all important 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
gg;’;fr?nnlmﬁgt;gur Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
vote? Unweighted n 1021 239 185 393 682 182 260 789 1053 207 912 343

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: June 24-July 2, 2024
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Party Ideology Region

Likely voters .
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:gl‘ltgl IIErr‘rI\E:)?ge Los Angeles Ora&gZIOSan SF Bay Area
Adam Schiff, a
Democrat, United 64% 93% 14% 59% 95% 63% 21% 59% 55% 68% 61% 73%

States Representative

Steve Qarvey, a
Q68 f the November = Republican, Baseball 33% 6% | 85% | 36% | 4% | 34% | 77% 37% 43% 30% 36% 24%
were being held today, Representative

wouldyouvotefor: — nonit know 2% 1% | 2% | 5% | 1% | 3% | 3% 4% 2% 1% 2% 2%
Neitherlwould not vote 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Unweighted n 1259 639 318 270 479 439 338 238 118 295 210 274
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Dem-Rep Seat Competitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast | Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 | 45+
Coast
Adam Schiff, a
Democrat, United 57% 67% 73% 64% 67% 55% 63% 61% 68% 67% 58% 72% 69% 61%

States Representative

Steve Qarvey, a
Q6s. ifthe November  Republican, saseball | 0% | 31% 25% 34% 31% 41% 35% 37% | 20% | 30% | 40% | 26% | 20% | 37%
were being held today, Representative

would you'vote for:  pont kpnow 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 4% 1% | 1% | 2% | 2%
Neitherlwould not vote| - oo 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% | 1% | 0% | 0%
Unweighted n 382 877 322 555 972 287 218 641 618 284 683 292 305 954
Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College . .
No Yes college <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent
only education Graduate
Adam Schiff, a
Democrat, United 63% 67% 56% 60% 72% 62% 65% 65% 63% 70% 61% 69%

States Representative

Steve Qarvey, a
8 e Novermber R  Baseball | 35% 29% 40% 37% 26% 35% 33% 34% | 35% 25% 37% | 27%
were being held today, Representative

would you vote for:  pontt know 2% 2% 4% 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 2% 4% 1% 3%
Neitheriwould not vote| g, 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1%
Unweighted n 1021 238 185 392 682 182 259 789 | 1052 207 911 343

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: June 24-July 2, 2024

Page 72



PPIC Statewide Surve

Californians and the Environment - July 2024 - Likely Voters

Party Ideology Region
Likel
ikely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:gl‘ltgl é'r‘rl‘?)?g Los Angeles Ora&gglos an | s Bay Area
Q69. In thinking about Very important 39% 53% 19% 34% 57% 33% 23% 31% 45% 43% 37% 42%
the US Senate election . o o o o o o o o o o o o
in November, how Somewhat important 40% 38% 38% 47% 38% 49% 32% 45% 39% 41% 40% 40%
iwportag_h tot youare  Not too important 20% 9% 44% | 20% 5% 18% | 45% 24% 16% 17% 23% 17%
e candidates
positions on the Not at all important 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Zgré:?nr}mﬁgt;gur Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
vote? nweighted n
U ighted 1260 640 318 270 479 440 338 239 118 295 210 274
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Dem-Rep Seat Competitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast | Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+
Coast
Q69. In thinking about Very important 36% 40% 43% 39% 40% 36% 40% 37% 42% 39% 35% 47% 39% 39%
the US Senate election . o o 5 o 5 o o 5 o o 5 o o o
in November, how Somewhat important 42% 40% 39% 40% 40% 43% 44% 40% 41% 45% 40% 37% 43% 38%
iprrtag_tdk; youare  Not too important 22% 20% 18% 21% 20% 21% 16% 23% 17% 16% 26% 16% 17% 23%
e candidates
positions on the Not at all important 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
3ggmmﬁgt;gur Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0%
vote? Unweighted n 383 877 322 555 973 287 218 642 618 284 683 293 305 955
Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
: Some
High school College g . .
No Yes only egﬁggﬂgn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent
Q69. In thinking about Very important 39% 40% 31% 43% 41% 42% 40% 37% 37% 51% 37% 43%
the US Senate election . o o o o o o " o o o o o
in November, how Somewhat important 40% 43% 42% 37% 43% 43% 40% 40% 41% 37% 39% 44%
iWPO"aé‘_td‘% youare  Not too important 21% 17% 26% 21% 17% 15% 21% 23% 22% 13% 25% 13%
e candidates
positions on the Not at all important 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
ggr;fr?n'}mﬁgt;gur Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
vote? Unweighted n 1021 239 185 393 682 182 260 789 1053 207 912 343

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: June 24-July 2, 2024
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Party Ideology Region
Likely voters .
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con %‘;’Hg;l IIEr::\apr;ge Los Angeles Ora:)r}ggIOSan SF Bay Area
Q70 ) the 2024 ouse Republican candidate | 36% 5% | 94% | 40% | 5% | 37% | 79% 45% 47% 33% 38% 25%
of Representatives
were being held today, Democratic candidate 62% 95% 6% 54% 94% 59% 19% 52% 52% 65% 62% 72%
would you vote for
[RROTATE] [1] the Don't k 2% 0% 0% 6% 1% 3% 2% 3% 1% 2% 0% 2%
epubhcan candidate on't know (] o (] () o (] () (4 (] (] (] (]
[OR] [2] the )
Democratic candidate] yypyeighted n 1250 638 | 318 | 263 | 477 | 434 | 337 237 17 292 208 272
in your district?
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Dem-Rep Seat Competitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast | Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+
Coast
0 e 202 ouse Republican candidate | 45% | 32% 26% 36% 34% 45% 36% | 41% | 30% | 32% | 42% | 30% | 33% | 39%
of Representatives
were being held today, Democratic candidate | 52% 66% 2% 63% 64% 53% 63% 57% 67% 65% 56% 68% 66% 58%
would you vote for
ROTATE] [1] the
[Republic:«M gandidate Don't know 3% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 1% 3%
[OR] [2] the .
Democratic candidate] yypyeighted n 380 870 320 550 965 285 216 635 615 282 680 | 288 | 302 | 948
in your district?
Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
No Yes ngrz)zf;hool college &ggig?e <$40k | $40k-$79k [ $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent
education
Qr0 K the 2028 ouse Republican candidate |  38% 31% 47% 38% 28% #% | 33% | 36% | 38% | 30% 40% | 30%
of Representatives
were being held today, Democratic candidate 61% 66% 50% 60% 70% 56% 66% 62% 61% 67% 58% 68%
would you vote for
[ROTATE] [1] the. ", 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Republican candidate Don’t know 2% 4% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2%
[OR] [2] the .
Democratic candidate] ypyeighted n 1014 236 181 388 681 179 256 787 | 1047 203 907 338
in your district?

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: June 24-July 2, 2024
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Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: June 24-July 2, 2024

Party Ideology Region
Likel
kely voters | hem | Rep | Ind | Lib | Mod | Con ‘\’,z’l‘lt;;' I'E'r‘r"":)'l‘g Los Angeles 0'3&23’33“ SF Bay Area
8171£1|sn lt*hinkim.:ufabout Very important 37% 52% | 16% | 32% | 57% | 31% | 19% 30% 45% 45% 33% 39%
e ouse O
Representatives Somewhat important 42% 41% | 40% | 46% | 40% | 50% | 36% 47% 37% 37% 43% 45%
P st ey Not too important 20% 7% | 43% | 22% | 3% | 19% | 46% 23% 17% 18% 24% 16%
;Lesgt’;gnt’:ggi?:;es’ Not at all important 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
gnriron_ment in Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
eterminin our
votep gy Unweighted n 1261 640 | 318 | 270 | 479 | 440 | 339 239 118 295 210 275
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Dem-Rep Seat Competitive Gender Race/Ethnicity A
North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast | Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+
Coast
3171i.|lsn l§|hinkingfabout Very important 35% | 38% 39% 38% 38% 36% 42% 35% | 40% | 40% | 32% | 43% | 38% | 37%
e ouse O
Representatives Somewhat important | 43% | 42% 45% 41% 43% 42% 41% 42% | 43% | 44% | 43% | 40% | 45% | 41%
how important toyou " Not too important 2% | 19% 16% 21% 20% 22% 17% 23% | 17% | 15% | 25% | 17% | 17% | 22%
;Lesmg::gg'?:;es Not at all important 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
(ein;liron_m_ent in Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
eermlnlng your Inl iahtad 292 279 29292 I~~~ Q74
te? Unweighted-n . 32 74 287 248 642 19 2 684-——=203—1—305— 956
AL =z ChitdrémimHousetotd Education Ahmuat HousehbidHcothe Nativit tone-Ovimershi
. Some
No Yes “'ghof‘f;m' college Sollege | <s40k |$40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own | Rent
eaucation
3171i.|lsn l§|hinkingfabout Very important 37% 38% 36% 38% 37% 45% 35% 35% | 35% 49% 34% 43%
e ouse O
Representatives Somewhat important 41% 48% 36% 42% 47% 37% 48% 43% | 43% 40% 42% 43%
P it te ey Not too important 22% 15% 28% 20% 16% 18% | 17% | 23% | 22% | 1% 24% | 14%
:Lesmgncsggi:‘;;es' Not at all important 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
environment in Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
determining your
vote? Unweighted n 1022 239 186 393 682 182 261 789 | 1053 208 913 343
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Party Ideology Region
Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
72.1 I, d ]
?ou think it is a good  Good thing 80% 83% | 79% | 77% | 83% | 80% | 76% 79% 85% 79% 79% 79%
thing or a bad thing
that a majority of . Bad thing 20% 17% | 21% | 23% | 17% | 20% | 24% 21% 15% 21% 21% 21%
and change public
gg\','ﬁ':: rr?:r?tl;\tl issues Don't know 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
in California by
&aesassiﬂgegg"ot Unweighted n 1261 640 318 | 270 | 479 | 440 339 239 118 295 210 275
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Dem-Rep Seat Competitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast | Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+
Coast
Q72. In general, do .
you think itis a good Good thing 81% | 80% 80% 80% 80% 79% 78% 80% | 80% 78% 81% | 81% | 82% | 79%
thing or a bad thing
that a majority of . Bad thing 19% | 20% 20% 20% 20% 21% 22% 20% | 20% | 22% | 19% | 19% | 18% | 21%
and change public
gg\','ﬁ':: rr?:r?tl;\tl issues Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0%
in California by
&aesassiﬂgegg"ot Unweighted n 383 878 323 555 974 287 218 642 619 284 684 293 305 | 956
Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College ¥ . .
No Yes only egzg:ggn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized Own Rent
Q72. In general, do ;
you think itis a good Good thing 82% 75% 79% 80% 81% 81% 78% 80% | 80% 81% 80% 80%
thing or a bad thing
that a majority of ws Bad thing 18% 25% 21% 20% 19% 19% | 22% | 20% | 20% | 19% 20% | 20%
and change public
gg"l'icrf:nﬁggg issues DoM't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
in California by
fnaesasgﬂgegg"ot Unweighted n 1022 239 186 393 682 182 261 789 1053 208 913 343

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: June 24-July 2, 2024
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Party Ideology Region
Likely voters | \om | Rep | Ind | Lib | Mod | con ‘\:,g’l‘l‘g;' ém?r(i Los Angeles orag‘ig‘;’fa" SF Bay Area
gzg-y%?lv:)grsl:;r;ﬂ;lti: Very important 62% 70% 55% 57% 76% 57% 51% 60% 72% 61% 64% 60%
vote on ballot Somewhat important 31% 27% | 34% | 35% | 23% | 36% | 35% 34% 23% 31% 33% 31%
measures that will ge Not too important 7% 3% | 1% | 8% | 2% | 6% | 14% 6% 5% 8% 3% 9%
grt:‘l;ilig mgzl;? Iasl;zzts Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
in California? Unweighted n 1261 640 318 270 479 440 339 239 118 295 210 275
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Dem-Rep Seat Competitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
Inland | Coastal (?::r::?at;l South Coast | Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+
oas
i(tlzg.y%?:v:)(i;?se)onr;?l;tti: Very important 64% 62% 60% 62% 63% 61% 65% 60% 64% 59% 68% 57% 59% 65%
vote on ballot Somewhat important | 30% | 32% 31% 32% 31% 31% 30% 32% | 30% 35% 27% | 34% | 35% | 28%
m:az‘;;‘zfstggg‘gwange Not too important 6% 7% 8% 6% 6% 8% 5% 7% | 6% 7% 5% | 10% | 6% | 7%
’e):\jeiligrﬁgg?\itea? iaszzzts Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
in California? Unweighted n 383 878 323 555 974 287 218 642 619 284 684 293 305 956
Children in Household Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
No Yes Hig';rfﬁ,h“' egzﬁgt%n College | <540k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own | Rent
ﬁg'yﬂﬁv.va?s‘m?|';tti§ Very important 63% 60% 56% 67% 62% 56% 59% 66% 62% 65% 64% 59%
vote on ballot Somewhat important 30% 34% 37% 26% 32% 38% 34% 28% 32% 28% 29% 35%
measures that will ge Not too important 7% 7% 7% 7% 7% 6% 7% 6% 7% 7% 7% 6%
grl:\?illi'gr?r?lleiﬁit(;? iasg?lgts Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
in California? Unweighted n 1022 239 186 393 682 182 261 789 1053 208 913 343

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: June 24-July 2, 2024
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Party Ideology Region
Likely voters .
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:gl‘ltgl IIErr‘rI\E:)?ge Los Angeles Ora&gZIOSan SF Bay Area
74. The legislature i
Sonside(:inegg asio - Yes 59% 78% | 25% | 55% | 86% | 53% | 29% 52% 59% 61% 59% 65%
billion bond measure
sttt s Sl 40% 2% | 73% | 42% | 13% | 45% | 70% 46% 38% 38% 4% 34%
protection and climate
resiliency projects. If o know 2% 1% | 2% | 2% | 1% | 2% | 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1%
the election were
being held today,
\ll]vg;lld you vote yes or ynweighted n 1258 639 | 318 | 269 | 479 | 438 | 338 238 118 295 210 273
Inland/Coastal North/South Coast Dem-Rep Seat Competitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age
North-
Inland | Coastal Central South Coast | Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+
Coast
74. The legislature i
Sonside‘;:g':gg’e *® Yes 56% | 60% 63% 58% 60% 52% 59% 57% | 60% | 66% | 52% | 61% | 66% | 53%
billion bond measure
e e e aay . No 42% | 39% 35% 41% 39% 45% 39% 43% | 37% | 33% | 46% | 37% | 34% | 45%
protection and climate
resiliency projects. If o know 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 0% 3% % 2% 1% | 1% | 2%
the election were
being held today,
would you vote yes or ynweighted n 382 | 876 321 555 972 286 217 641 617 284 682 | 202 | 304 | 954
LK ch;:dl LL ;II Huu C:IU:d Edubut;ull A IIIu‘l: Huu Uh :d :IILUI < Nat;v;t .Ulllc c Ilvlah;
. Some
No Yes H'ggrs‘ﬁ;‘“' College Sollege | <g40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own | Rent
74. The legislature i
Sonsideii,,eg'as$a13’e *® Yes 58% 59% 50% 56% 65% 66% 59% 56% | 56% 69% 50% | 74%
billion bond measure
e aas No 40% 40% 47% 42% 34% 33% | 40% | 43% | 42% | 30% 48% | 25%
protection and climate
resiliency projects. If o know 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1%
the election were
being held today,
:I‘vggld you vote yes or ynweighted n 1019 239 184 392 682 181 260 788 | 1051 207 911 342

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: June 24-July 2, 2024
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Likel
ikely voters Dem

Party
Rep Ind Lib

Ideology

Mod Con

Central
Valley

Inland
Empire

Region

Los Angeles

Orange/San
Diego

SF Bay Area

Q75. There will be a
referendum of the
November 2024 ballot
challenging the 2022
law that prohibits new
oil and gas wells near
homes, schools, and
hospitals. If the
election were being
held today, would you
vote yes to approve
the law or no to
overturn the law?

Yes, keep the law

No, overturn the law

Don't know

Unweighted n

76% 91%

49% 7% 93%

73% 59%

2%

77%

81%

71%

83%

23% 9%

49% 23% 7%

26% 40%

28%

21%

19%

28%

16%

1% 1%

1% 0% 0%

1% 1%

0%

2%

0%

1% 1%

1259 640

318 268 479

439 339

239

117

294

210

275

Inland/Coastal

Inland | Coastal

North/South Coast

North-
Central
Coast

South Coast

Dem-Rep Seat

Democratic

Republican

Competitive

Competitive

Male

Gender

Female

Race/Ethnicity

Latinos | Whites | Other

18-44

ge

45+

Q75. There will be a
referendum of the
November 2024 ballot
challenging the 2022
law that prohibits new
oil and gas wells near
homes, schools, and
hospitals. If the
election were being
held today, would you
vote yes to approve
the law or no to
overturn the law?

Yes, keep the law

No, overturn the law

Don't know

Unweighted n

73% 78%

81% 77%

79% 68%

73%

73%

80%

77% 74% 81%

83%

71%

26% 21%

18% 23%

21% 30%

26%

26%

19%

22% 25% 19%

17%

27%

1% 1%

1% 1%

1% 1%

1% 1%

1%

1% 1% 1%

0%

2%

382 877

323 554

972 287

218

642

617

283 684 292

303

956

Children in Household

No Yes

High school
only

Education

Some
college
education

College
Graduate

Annual Household Income

<$40k

$40k-$79k

$80k+

Native

Nativity

Naturalized Own

Home Ownership

Rent

Q75. There will be a
referendum of the
November 2024 ballot
challenging the 2022
law that prohibits new
oil and gas wells near
homes, schools, and
hospitals. If the
election were being
held today, would you
vote yes to approve
the law or no to
overturn the law?

Yes, keep the law

No, overturn the law

Don't know

Unweighted n

7% 74%

75%

76%

78%

80%

80%

75%

76%

7% 73%

82%

22% 25%

24%

23%

21%

19%

19%

25%

23%

22% 26%

17%

1% 1%

1% 1% 1%

1%

1%

1%

1%

1% 1%

1%

1021 238

185 392

682

180

261

789

1051

208 913

341

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: June 24-July 2, 2024
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Party

Likel
ikely voters Dem Rep Ind

Ideology
Lib Mod

Con

Central
Valley

Inland
Empire

Region

Orange/San

Los Angeles Diego

SF Bay Area

Q76. Do you favor or oppose
having a'citizens' assembly
on the environmental issues
facing the state, where about
100 citizens would be
randomly chosen and invited
by state government
officials to represent the
profile of the public and,
after hearing from experts,
reviewing materials, and
deliberating among
themselves, would make
recommendations to the
governor and legislature on
laws and ballot measures on
lissues in

Favor

Oppose

Don't know

Unweighted n

enviror

62% 70% | 46% 60%

2% 61%

49%

58%

69%

66% 59%

58%

37% 28% 53% 39%

27% 37%

50%

40%

30%

34% 41%

40%

1% 1% 1% 1%

1% 1%

1%

2%

1%

1% 0%

2%

1258 640 318 267

479 438

339

237

117

295 210

275

California?

Inland/Coastal

North-
Central
Coast

Inland | Coastal

North/South Coast

South Coast

Democratic

Dem-Rep Seat

Republican

Competitive

Competitive

Male

Gender

Female | Latinos | Whites

Race/Ethnicity A

Other | 18-44

45+

Q76. Do you favor or oppose

having a citizens' assembly  Fayor
on the environmental issues
facing the state, where about
100 citizens would be
randomly chosen and invited
by state government
officials to represent the
profile of the public and,
after hearing from experts,
reviewing materials, and
deliberating among
themselves, would make
recommendations to the
governor and legislature on
laws and ballot measures on

Oppose

Don't know

Unweighted n

63% 61% 59%

63% 63%

56%

59% 62% 62% 69% 57%

63% 65%

59%

36% 38% 40%

37% 36%

42%

40% 37% 37% 31% 41%

36% 34%

40%

2% 1% 2%

1%

1%

2%

1% 0% 2% 0% 2%

1% 1%

1%

380 878 323

555

973

285

217 642 616 282 683

293 303

955

California?

Children in Household

High school

No Yes only

Education

Some
college
education

College
Graduate

<$40k

Annual Household Income

$40k-$79k

Nativity

$80k+ | Native | Naturalized

Home Ownership

Own Rent

Q76. Do you favor or oppose
having a citizens' assembly
on the environmental issues
facing the state, where about
100 citizens would be
randomly chosen and invited
by state government
officials to represent the
profile of the public and,
after hearing from experts,
reviewing materials, and
deliberating among
themselves, would make
recommendations to the
governor and legislature on
laws and ballot measures on
lissues in

Favor

Oppose

Don't know

Unweighted n

enviror

63% 59% 67%

61%

60%

74%

66%

56% 60% 1%

57% 70%

36% 41% 32%

37%

40%

25%

33%

43% 39% 28%

41% 30%

1% 0% 1%

2%

0%

0%

1%

1% 1% 1%

1% 1%

1020 238 185

391

682

180

261

788 1050 208

911 342

California?

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: June 24-July 2, 2024
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Likely voters

Dem

Party
Rep Ind

Ideology
Lib Mod

Con

Central
Valley

Inland
Empire

Region

Los Angeles

Orange/San
Diego

SF Bay Area

Q77. Do you favor or oppose
having a’citizens' initiative
review commission where a
representative group of about
24 citizens would be randomly
chosen and invited by state

government officials to

participate in several public
meetings, and given the task of

choosing the citizens’

initiatives to review, holding
public hearings in which both
yes and no campaigns, along
with policy experts, deliberate
on the initiatives' pros and
cons, and then make ballot
recommendations in the
Secretary of State's voter

information guide?

Favor

Oppose

Don't know

Unweighted n

56%

62%

39% 59%

62%

57%

47%

52%

63%

61%

52%

53%

42%

35%

60% 39%

36%

42%

52%

45%

31%

38%

47%

46%

2%

3%

1% 1%

2% 2%

1%

3%

6%

1%

0%

2%

1258

640

318 268

478 439

338

238

118

294

210

274

Inland/Coastal

Inland

Coastal

North/South Coast

North-
Central
Coast

South Coast

Democratic

Dem-Rep Seat

Republ

ican

Competitive

Competitive

Male

Gender

Female

Latinos

Race/Ethnicity Age

Whites

Other | 18-44

45+

Q77. Do you favor or oppose
having a citizens' initiative
review commission where a
representative group of about
24 citizens would be randomly
chosen and invited by state

government officials to

participate in several public
meetings, and given the task of

choosing the citizens'

initiatives to review, holding
public hearings in which both
yes and no campaigns, along
with policy experts, deliberate
on the initiatives' pros and
cons, and then make ballot
recommendations in the
Secretary of State's voter

guide?

Favor

Oppose

Don't know

Unweighted n

57% 56%

54%

56%

58%

50%

53%

58%

54%

67%

50%

54% 60%

53%

39% 43%

44%

43%

41%

47%

47%

42%

42%

32%

47%

44% 38%

45%

4% 1%

2%

1%

2%

3%

1%

0% 4%

1% 2%

2% 2%

2%

382 876

554

972

286

218

641 617

284 681

293 305

A 1 P P
Ahuarrrousenora mcome

Neafivrif
Nativit

1l o
ome O

953

T
THT TousSeno

Yes

High school
only

PSP P
—uutatvilr
Some

college
education

College
Graduate

<$40k

$40k-$79k

$80k+ | Native

Naturalized

-
nersnp

Own Rent

Q77. Do you favor or oppose
having a citizens' initiative
review commission where a
representative group of about
24 citizens would be randomly
chosen and invited by state

government officials to

participate in several public
meetings, and given the task of

choosing the citizens’

initiatives to review, holding
public hearings in which both
yes and no campaigns, along
with policy experts, deliberate
on the initiatives' pros and
cons, and then make ballot
recommendations in the
Secretary of State's voter

information guide?

Favor

Oppose

Don't know

Unweighted n

52%

59%

58%

53%

68%

61%

50% 54%

63%

51% 65%

41%

47%

40%

40%

45%

30%

38%

48% 44%

35%

47% 33%

2%

1%

1%

3%

2%

1%

1%

1% 2%

2%

2% 2%

1019

239

184

392

682

181

259

789 1051

207

910 343

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: June 24-July 2, 2024
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